
ENGLISH
      Cleaning and Maintenance: Use the microfiber 
cleaning bag for storage and protection. If glasses are 
dirty, use the cleaning bag to wipe them. If needed, rinse 
with mild soap and warm water. We recommend regular 
cleaning and wiping to help maintain the lenses.

Disclaimer: Not suitable for direct observation of the sun 
or strong artificial light sources. Tifosi Optics does not 
recommend tinted lenses to be used for night driving. 
Tifosi Optics eyewear meets the ANSI Z-80.3 standard. 
They are not defined as safety glasses, and they should
in no way be regarded as a shield against the risk of 
accident or injury in the event of impact with a hard 
surface. The lens(es) must be properly secured in the 
frame at all times. For lens changing instructions, please 
see details above or go to:
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions

RX Lens: RX eyewear lenses should not be removed or 
interchanged at any time.

Ratings: Tifosi Optics lenses are 100% UVA/UVB 
protected and satisfies the US FDA Reg.21 CFR 801.410 
ANSI Z-80.3-2008 and EN ISO 12312-1 standards for 
optical and mechanical performance. Each lens color has 
a different light transmission; please visit our website to 
see the light transmission percentage for any specific 
Tifosi Optics lens at: 
www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

Patents: For information on Tifosi Optics Patents, please 
visit: www.tifosioptics.com/patents

Warranty: For warranty information in the United States, 
please go to: www.tifosioptics.com/warranty
Please note that warranty may not apply in all countries
due to various laws and regulations. Customers outside
the United States may contact their local Authorized Tifosi 
Optics distributor.
For a listing of Authorized International Distributors,
please visit: www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-
buy/international-distributors

FRANÇAIS
      Nettoyage et entretien: Utilisez la pochette en 
microfibre pour l’entretien et  la protection de vos lunettes. Si 
les lunettes présentent des traces,  vous pouvez les nettoyer 
avec la pochette en microfibre. Si nécessaire, rincez avec un 
savon doux et de l'eau chaude. Nous recommandons un 
nettoyage régulier des verres suivi d’un séchage.
Avertissement: Ne convient pas pour l'observation directe 
du soleil ou de fortes sources de lumière artificielle. Les verres 
teintés ne doivent pas être utilisés pour la conduite de nuit. 
Les lunettes Tifosi Optics sont conformes à la norme ANSI 
Z-80.3. Elles ne doivent pas être considérées comme des 
lunettes de sécurité et ne constituent pas un bouclier contre 
les risques d'accident ou de blessures en cas d'impact avec 
une surface dure. Les verres doivent impérativement être 
correctement  fixés sur la monture. Pour changer les verres, 
suivez les instructions fournies ou rendez-vous sur: 
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions
Modèles RX: Les verres des modèles RX ne doivent pas 
constamment être enlevés ou échangés.
Nota Bene: Les verres Tifosi Optics offrent une protection 
100% UVA/UVB et sont conformes aux normes US FDA 
Reg.21 CFR 801.410 ANSI Z-80.3-2008 et EN ISO 
12312-1 relatives aux équipements de protection individuelle 
de l’œil, lunettes solaires et filtres de protection contre les 
rayonnements solaires pour usage général. Chaque couleur 
de verre correspond une transmission de la lumière différente, 
nous vous invitons à visiter notre site Web pour voir le 
pourcentage de transmission de la lumière spécifique de 
chaque verre Tifosi Optics à l’adresse suivante: 
www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens
Brevets: Pour plus d'informations sur Tifosi Optics 
brevets, s'il vous plaît visitez: 
www.tifosioptics.com/patents
Garantie USA: Pour plus d'informations sur la garantie
aux États-Unis, s'il vous plaît visitez: 
www.tifosioptics.com/warranty
Peut ne pas s’appliquer à l’ensemble des pays en raison 
des lois et réglementations applicables. Les clients 
peuvent contacter le distributeur agréé pour plus de 
renseignements: www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-
buy/international-distributors

ESPAÑOL
      Limpieza y mantenimiento: Utilice la bolsa de 
microfibra para el almacenamiento y protección de sus 
gafas para sol. Si los lentes están sucios, utilice la bolsa 
de microfibra para limpiarlos. Si es necesario, lave los 
lentes con jabón suave y agua tibia. Se recomienda la 
limpieza regular para mantener las lentes en óptimo 
estado.
Descargo de responsabilidad: Nuestros gafas para sol no 
son adecuadas para la observación directa del sol o fuertes 
fuentes de luz artificial. La Optica Tifosi no recomienda utilizar 
lentes de color para conducir de noche. Las gafas para sol 
de la Optica Tifosi cumplen con la norma ANSI Z-80.3 No se 
definen como gafas de seguridad, y de ninguna manera 
deberían considerarse como un escudo protector contra el 
riesgo de accidentes o lesiones en caso de impacto con una 
superficie dura. El lente o los lentes deben estar asegurados 
adecuadamente en el marco o montura en todo momento. 
Para las instrucciones de cambio de los lentes por favor vea 
los detalles anteriores o ir a: 
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-instructions
Los lentes con prescripción (RX): se fijan a la montura y 
no se deben remover o intercambiar en ningun momento.
Clasificación: Las lentes de las gafas para sol de la Optica 
Tifosi tienen una protección del 100% contra los rayos 
ultravioleta UVA / UVB y tambien satisfacen los estandares: 
US FDA Reg.21 CFR 801.410 ANSI Z-80.3-2008 y EN 
ISO 12312-1 de rendimiento óptico y mecánico. Cada color 
de la lentes tienen una transmisión de lúz diferente; Para ver 
el porcentaje de transmisión de lúz de cualquiera de nuestras 
lentes para sol de la Optica Tifosi por favor visite nuestro sitio 
web: www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens
Patentes: Para información sobre las patentes de la Optica 
Tifosi por favor visite nuestro sitio web: 
www.tifosioptics.com/patents
Garantía: Para cualquier información de la garantía en los 
Estados Unidos por favor visite: 
www.tifosioptics.com/warranty
 Por favor tenga en cuenta que la garantía puede que no 
apliqué en todos los países debido a varias leyes y 
regulaciones de cada país. Consumidores fuera de los 
Estados Unidos pueden contactar a su Distribuidor de la 
OpticaTifosi Autorizado. Para ver la lista de nuestros 
Distribuidores Internacionales Autorizados por favor visite: 
www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-buy/international-
distributors

DEUTSCHE
      Reinigung und Wartung: Nutzen Sie zur Reinigung  
bitte den beigefügten Microfaserbeutel, in diesem und/oder 
dem Hartschalencase können Sie ihre TIFOSI transportieren 
und aufbewahren. Bei stärkeren Verschmutzungen sollten Sie 
ihre Brille mit lauwarmen Wasser und einem mildem 
Reinigungsmittel reinigen. Vermeiden Sie den Einsatz von 
feuchten Brillenputztüchern, sie enthalten unter anderem 
Zitrussäure zur Fettlösung und greifen die Gläser, 
insbesondere verspiegelte Gläser, an. Regelmäßiges 
Reinigen erhält die Qualität der Gläser ihrer TIFOSI.
Warnung: TIFOSI Sportbrillen eignen sich nicht zur direkten 
Betrachtung der Sonne und starker künstlicher Lichtquellen. 
TIFOSI empfiehlt die getönten Gläser nicht zur Nutzung im 
Straßenverkehr bei Nacht. TIFOSI Sportbrillen erfüllen die US 
ANSI Z-80.3 Standarts, sind keine Schutzbrillen und sollten 
nicht als Arbeitschutzbrillen im gewerblichen Bereichen 
eingesetzt werden. Für die optimale Nutzung und zu ihrer 
Sicherheit sollten die Gläser immer einwandfrei im Rahmen 
sitzen. Eine Gebrauchsanweisung liegt dieser TIFOSI Brille 
bei oder Sie finden sie unter:
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions
RX Modelle: Verwenden Sie einen RX Adapter, sollten 
Sie diesen zu keiner Zeit entfernen.
Normen: alle TIFOSI Brillengläser haben einen 100% 
UVA und UVB Filter und erfüllen die US FDA Reg.21 CFR 
801.410 ANSI Z-80.3-2008 und EN ISO 12312-1 
Standards für optische und mechanische Brillen. 
Unterschiedliche Gläsertönungen haben unterschiedliche 
Lichtdurchlässigkeiten; um mehr zu erfahren besuchen 
sie: www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens
Patente: Informationen über die Tifosi Optics Patente, 
besuchen Sie bitte: www.tifosioptics.com/patents
Garantie: Für Garantie-Informationen in den USA, gehen 
Sie bitte auf: www.tifosioptics.com/warranty
Bitte beachten Sie, dass eventuell die Garantie nicht in 
allen Ländern gelten aufgrund verschiedener Gesetze und 
Verordnungen. Kunden außerhalb die Vereinigten Staaten 
können sich an ihren örtlichen autorisierten Tifosi Optics 
Händler.
Eine Liste der autorisierten Vertriebspartner 
Internationale, besuchen Sie bitte: 
www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-buy/international-
distributors

ČESKÝ
      Čištění a údržba: Uchovávejte brýle v sáčku z 
mikrovlákna. Pokud jsou brýle špinavé, použijte sáček z 
mikrovlákna k odstranění nečistot. V případě nutnosti 
omyjte brýle jemným mýdlem v teplé vodě. Doporučujeme 
pravidelné čištění a údržbu brýlí.

Upozornění: Brýle Tifosi nejsou určeny k přímému 
pozorování slunce ani jiných silných světelných zdrojů. 
Tifosi Optics doporučují nikdy nepoužívejte odstíněné 
brýle k řízení motorových vozidel v noci. Brýle Tifosi 
Optics splňují standardy ANSI Z-80.3. Nejsou 
specifikované jako ochranné brýle, proto by neměly být za 
žádných okolností používány jako ochrana proti riziku 
úrazu nebo poranění následkem nárazu tvrdého 
předmětu. Čočky musí být za každé okolnosti bezpečně 
zasazené v rámu. Instrukce na výměnu skel naleznete 
výše nebo navštivte
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions

RX čočky: RX čočky by nikdy neměly být odstraněné 
nebo vyměněné.

Hodnocení: Tifosi Optics skla poskytují 100% UVA/UVB 
ochranu a splňují US FDA Reg.21 CFR 801.410 ANSI 
Z-80.3-2008 and EN ISO 12312-1 standardy pro optické a 
mechanické vlastnosti. Každá barva čočky má rozdílnou 
světelnou propustnost; navštivte, prosím, webové stránky 
Tifosi pro ověření procentuální propustnosti světla a 
dalších vlastností skel od Tifosi Optics, vice na: 
www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

Patenty: Informace o Tifosi Optics patenty, najdete na 
adrese: www.tifosioptics.com/patents

Záruka: Informace ve Spojených státech záruky, najdete 
na adrese: www.tifosioptics.com/warranty
Vezměte prosím na vědomí, že záruka nemusí platit ve 
všech zemích, v důsledku různých zákonů a předpisů. 
Zákazníci mimo USA mohou kontaktovat svého místního 
autorizovaného Tifosi Optics distributora.
Pro výpis autorizované mezinárodní distributory, najdete 
na adrese: www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-
buy/international-distributors

SLOVENČINA
      Čistenie a Údržba: Použite čistiace vrecko z 
mikrovlákna pre uloženie a ochranu. Ak sú sklá špinavé, 
použite čistiace vrecko na ich vyčistenie. Ak je to nutné, 
opláchnite ich mydlom a teplou vodou. Odporúčame 
pravidelné čistenie a údržbu šošoviek vašich okuliarov.

Upozornenie: Tieto okuliare nie sú určené k priamemu 
pozorovaniu slnka ani iných silných umelých svetelných 
zdrojov. Tifosi Optics neodporúča používať odtienené 
okuliare k riadeniu motorových vozidiel v noci. Okuliare 
Tifosi Optics spĺňajú štandardy ANSI Z-80.3. Nie sú 
špecifikované ako ochranné okuliare a nemali by byť za 
žiadnych okolností používané ako ochrana proti riziku 
úrazu, alebo poranenia v následku nárazu tvrdého 
predmetu. Šošovka/šošovky musia byť bezpečne 
osadené v ráme za každých okolností. Pre inštrukcie na 
výmenu šošoviek pozrite vyššie, alebo navštívte:
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions

RX šošovky: RX šošovky na okuliaroch by nemali byť 
kedykoľvek vymenené alebo odstránené.

Hodnotenie: Tifosi Optics šošovky majú 100% UVA/UVB 
ochranu a spĺňajú US FDA Reg.21 CFR 801.410 ANSI 
Z-80.3-2008 a EN ISO 12312-1 štandardy pre optické a 
mechanické vlastnosti. Každá farba šošovky má rozdielnu 
priepustnosť svetla, prosím navštívte našu web stránku 
pre vzhliadnutie percentuálnej priepustnosti svetla pre 
každé konkrétne šošovky od Tifosi Optics na: 
www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

Patenty: Informácie o Tifosi Optics patenty, nájdete na 
adrese: www.tifosioptics.com/patents

Záruka: Informácie v Spojených štátoch záruky, nájdete 
na adrese: www.tifosioptics.com/warranty
Vezmite prosím na vedomie, že záruka nemusí platiť vo 
všetkých krajinách, v dôsledku rôznych zákonov a 
predpisov. Zákazníci mimo USA môžu kontaktovať svojho 
miestneho autorizovaného Tifosi Optics distribútora.
Pre výpis autorizované medzinárodnej distribútorov, 
nájdete na adrese: www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-
buy/international-distributors

Use and Care
Use and maintenance of eyeglasses and 
sunglasses.

Use
TIFOSI sunglasses and protective �lters protect eyes from 
the dangerous and unpleasant e�ects of sunlight. All 
TIFOSI sunglasses meet the essential safety requirements 
covered by the European Directive 89/686/EEC Directive 
and its amendments, and are also consistent with the 
standard EN ISO 12312-1.

Brand
The model identi�cation is located inside of the frame. 
The category �lter, as determined by the European 
standard EN1836 and speci�ed in the table below, 
appears on the box of glasses you have purchased. When 
multiple �lter categories are present, they identify the 
class of di�erent glasses �lters proposed (models with 
interchangeable lenses) or if it is a photochromic glass, 
they identify the category glasses �lter in its clearest 
state and darkest state. 

Terms of Use
It is not recommended to wear sunglasses while driving 
in conditions of reduced visibility or at night. TIFOSI 
sunglasses should not be used to look directly at the sun, 
or as protection against the light from arti�cial light 
sources such as tanning lamps. The sensitivity to light 
and glare, especially in bright lighting such as the 
presence of snow, on the beach or at sea depends on one 
person to another. However, it is important to consider 
the fact that lighting �lter categories 0 and 1 only 
slightly reduce sunlight in the �eld of vision, while 
ensuring su�cient protection against UV rays. In normal 
use, the glasses sun and protective �lters provide 
su�cient protection. However, they should not be used 
as protection against blows or impacts that could break 
the glass, causing injury to face and eyes. 

Uso y mantenimiento de anteojos y de las 
lentes para sol

Uso
Las gafas para sol Tifosi y los �ltros protectores de las 
lentes protegen los ojos de los efectos peligrosos y 
desagradables de la luz solar. Todas las gafas de sol Tifosi 
cumplen los requisitos esenciales de seguridad 
contemplados en la Directiva Europea 89/686 / CEE y en 
sus modi�caciones, y también son compatibles con la 
norma EN ISO 12312-1.

Marca
La identi�cación de modelo se encuentra en el interior 
del marco. La categoría del �ltro de las lentes es 
determinado por la norma europea EN1836 y que se 
especi�ca en la tabla de abajo, aparece en la caja de las 
gafas que ha adquirido. Cuando hay varias categorías de 
�ltros, éstas identi�can los diferentes �ltros propuestos 
(modelos con lentes intercambiables) o si se trata de un 
modelo fotocromático,  éstas identi�can la categoría  de 
�ltro de las lentes en su estado más claro y en su estado 
más oscuro.

Condiciones de uso
¿No es recomendable usar gafas de sol mientras se 
conduce en condiciones de visibilidad reducida o en la 
noche. Las gafas para sol Tifosi no deben usarse para 
mirar directamente al sol, o como protección frente a 
distintas fuentes de luces arti�ciales como lámparas de 
bronceado. La sensibilidad a la luz y el deslumbramiento, 
especialmente en la luz brillante, tales como la presencia 
de nieve, en la playa o en el mar es diferente de una 
persona a otra. Sin embargo, es importante tener en 
cuenta el hecho de que las categorías de �ltros de 
iluminación 0 y 1 sólo reducen levemente la luz del sol 
en el campo de visión, al tiempo que garantiza una 
protección su�ciente contra los rayos UV. En uso normal, 
las gafas de sol y �ltros de protección ofrecen una 
protección su�ciente. Sin embargo, no se deben utilizar 

Utilisation et entretien
Utilisation et entretien des verres correctifs 
et à protection solaire

Utilisation
Les lunettes de soleil et les �ltres de protection TIFOSI 
protègent les yeux des e�ets dangereux et désagréables 
de la lumière solaire. Tous les verres TIFOSI respectent les 
exigences essentielles en matière de sécurité dé�nies par 
la Directive européenne 89/686/CEE et ses 
amendements. Ils sont aussi conformes à la norme NF EN 
ISO 12312-1. 

Marque
L’identi�cation du modèle se trouve à l’intérieur de la 
monture. La catégorie de �ltre, comme déterminée par la 
norme européenne NF EN 1836 et spéci�ée dans le 
tableau ci-dessous, est inscrite sur l’étui à lunettes que 
vous avez achetées. Lorsque plusieurs catégories de �ltre 
sont présentes, elles identi�ent la classe des di�érents 
�ltres pour verre proposés (les modèles avec des verres 
interchangeables) ou, lorsqu’il s’agit de verres 
photochromiques, elles identi�ent le �ltre de verre 
minimum (le plus clair) et maximum (le plus foncé).

Conditions d’utilisation
Il n’est pas recommandé d’utiliser des lunettes de soleil 
lorsque vous conduisez dans des conditions de visibilité 
réduite ou de conduite nocturne. Les lunettes de soleil 
TIFOSI ne doivent pas être utilisées pour regarder 
directement le soleil ou pour vous protéger contre les 
sources de lumière arti�cielles telles que les lampes de 
bronzage. La sensibilité à la lumière ou au re�et, 
particulièrement en cas de lumière intense telle qu’en 
présence de neige, à la plage ou en mer, varie d’une 
personne à une autre. Néanmoins, il est important de 
considérer le fait que les catégories de �ltrage de 
lumières 0 et 1 ne réduisent que légèrement la lumière 
solaire dans le champ de vision, tout en assurant une 
protection su�sante contre les rayons UV. Dans le cadre 
d’une utilisation normale, les �ltres solaires et de 
protection des verres fournissent une protection 
su�sante. Toutefois, ils ne doivent pas être utilisés 

Filter Category Description Usage Symbol

0

1

2

4

3

Light Tint
Sunglasses.

General Purpose
Sunglasses.

Very dark, special
purpose sunglasses. 
Very high sunglare 

reduction.

Very limited reduction
of sunglare.

Limited reduction
of sunglare.

Good protection
against sunglare.

High protection
against sunglare.

Very high protection
against extreme sun 

radiation, such as at sea,
over snow�elds, on high 
mountains or in desert.

Catégorie de �ltre Description Utilisation Symbole

0

1

2

4

3

Lunettes de soleil 
légèrement 

teintées.

Lunettes de soleil à 
utilisation générale. 

Lunettes de soleil très 
foncées pour des 

utilisations spéciales. Très 
forte réduction de la 

lumière solaire.

Réduction très limitée de la 
lumière solaire.

Réduction limitée de la 
lumière solaire.

Bonne protection contre la 
lumière solaire.

Haute protection contre la 
lumière solaire.

Très haute protection contre 
les radiations solaires 

extrêmes, telles qu’en mer, 
sur la neige, en haute 

montagne ou dans le désert.

Categoría de �ltro Descripción Uso Símbolo

0

1

2

4

3

Gafas para sol con 
lentes de tinte 

ligero.

Gafas para sol de 
uso general.

Gafas para sol con lentes de 
tinte oscuro para propósitos 

especiales. Muy alta 
reducción del re�ejo del sol.

Reducción del re�ejo del 
sol muy limitado.

Reducción del re�ejo del 

sol limitado.

Buena protección contra 

el re�ejo del sol.

Alta protección contra el 

re�ejo del sol.

Protección muy alta contra la 
radiación solar  extrema, como en 
el mar, sobre campos de nieve, en 

elevadas montañas o en 
desiertos.

Filter Kategorie Beschreibung Verwendung Symbol

0

1

2

4

3

Leicht getönte 
Sonnenbrillen.

Mittlere getönte 
Sonnenbrillen.

Sehr dunkel getönte 
Brillengläser. Sehr hohe 

Sonnenlicht reduzierung.

Sehr begrenzte 
Reduktion des 
Sonnschutzes.

Begrenzte Reduktion des 
Sonnschutzes.

Guter Schutz vor Sonnlicht.

Hoher Schutz vor Sonnlicht.

Sehr hoher Schutz vor extremem 
Sonnenlicht, wie auf dem Meer, 

über Schneefelder, auf hohen 
Bergen, in der Wüste.

Kategória  �ltra Popis Použitie Symbol

0

1

2

4

3

Svetlé odtiene 
slnečných okuliarov.

Stredne tmavé 
odtiene slnečných 

okuliarov. 
Univerzálne 

použitie.

Veľmi tmavé odtiene, 
slnečných okuliarov. 

Vysoká redukcia 
slnečného žiarenia.

Velmi obmedzené zníženie 
oslnenia.

Obmedzené zníženie 
oslnenia.

Dobrá ochrana proti oslneniu.

Vysoká ochrana proti 
oslneniu.

Velmi vysoká ochrana proti 
extrémnemu slnečnému 

žiareniu,  (na mori, na snehu, 
v horách alebo púšti).

Kategória  �ltra Popis Použitie Symbol

0

1

2

4

3

Svetlé odtiene 
slnečných okuliarov.

Stredne tmavé 
odtiene slnečných 

okuliarov. 
Univerzálne 

použitie.

Veľmi tmavé odtiene, 
slnečných okuliarov. 

Vysoká redukcia 
slnečného žiarenia.

Velmi obmedzené zníženie 
oslnenia.

Obmedzené zníženie 
oslnenia.

Dobrá ochrana proti oslneniu.

Vysoká ochrana proti 
oslneniu.

Velmi vysoká ochrana proti 
extrémnemu slnečnému 

žiareniu,  (na mori, na snehu, 
v horách alebo púšti).

comme protection contre les coups et les impacts qui 
pourraient casser les verres, provoquant des blessures au 
visage et aux yeux.

Stockage
Les lunettes de soleil TIFOSI doivent être conservées dans 
leur étui, à une température entre 10 et 35 °C. Évitez de 
les exposer au soleil sans air conditionné dans des 
environnements fermés tels que le tableau de bord d’un 
véhicule, car les températures atteintes dans ces 
conditions peuvent endommager la fonctionnalité des 
verres. Si les protections solaires sont usées (par ex. 
rayées ou opaques), il est recommandé de les remplacer 
par de vraies pièces de rechange originales TIFOSI. 

Nettoyage
Utilisez de l’eau tiède et un détergent liquide doux. 
Séchez les verres avec un chi�on doux propre. Évitez 
l’utilisation de solvants, tels qu’alcool et acétone, ainsi 
que les produits chimiques de nettoyage agressifs, car ils 
peuvent compromettre la fonctionnalité des verres.
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como protección contra golpes o impactos que podrían 
romper las lentes, causando lesiones en la cara y los ojos.

Mantenimiento
La gafas de sol Tifosi deben mantenerse en su esuche de 
protección, a una temperatura entre 35 ° - 10 ° C.  Evite la 
exposición al sol y sin aire acondicionado en ambientes cerrados, 
como sobre el panel de control (salpicadero) del coche, ya que las 
temperaturas alcanzadas en estas condiciones pueden dañar la 
funcionalidad de las gafas.  Si las lentes se dañan (por ejemplo, se 
rayan u opacan), se recomienda sustituir con repuestos de lentes 
originales de tifosi.

Limpieza
Use agua tibia y detergente líquido suave. Seque las gafas para sol 
con un paño suave y limpio. Evite el uso de disolventes, tales como 
alcohol y acetona, y de productos químicos de limpieza agresivos, 
ya que pueden perjudicar la funcionalidad de las gafas.
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Storage
TIFOSI sunglasses should be kept in their case, to a 
temperature between 35º - 10º C. Avoid exposure to 
sun without air conditioning in closed environments 
such on the dashboard of the car, because 
temperatures reached in these conditions can damage 
the functionality of the glasses. If the sunscreens are 
worn (eg, scratched or opaque), it is recommended to 
replace with genuine spare TIFOSI original parts. 

Cleaning
Use warm water and mild liquid detergent. Dry glasses 
with a soft clean cloth. Avoid the use of solvents, such 
as alcohol and acetone, and of aggressive cleaning 
chemicals, as these may impair the functionality of 
the glasses.
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Benutzung und P�ege
Benutzung, Plege und Wartung von Brillen 
und Sonnenbrillen

Benutzung:
TIFOSI Brillengläser und Filter schützen ihre Augen vor 
gefählichen und unangenehmen Auswirkungen des 
Sonnenlichts. Alle Tifosi Sonnenbrillen erfüllen die 
grundlegenden europäischen Richtlinien E89/686/EEC  und 
ihren Ändrungen sowie EN ISO 12312-1.

Marke/Modell/Filter: 
Marken- und Modellnamen be�nden Sie auf den Innenseiten 
der Brillenbügel. Die Filterkategorie der Brillengläser gemäss 
der europäischen Norm EN1836 �nden Sie auf der 
Verpackungsbox. Bei Brillen mit Wechselgläsern oder 
selbsttönenden Gläsern sind immer die hellsten und 
dunkelsten Filter angegeben. 

Nutzungsbedingungen
TIFOSI emp�ehlt die getönten Gläser/Sonnenbrillen nicht zur 
Nutzung im Straßenverkehr bei reduzierter Sicht und/oder 
bei Nacht. TIFOSI Sonnenbrillen eignen sich nicht zur direkten 
Betrachtung der Sonne und nicht als Schutz vor künstlichen 
Lichtquellen (Bräunungslampen, Laser etc.) TIFOSI Brillen 
eignen sich nicht als Schutzbrille vor Schlägen oder Stöße, sie 
sind keine Arbeitsschutzbrillen. Die Emp�ndlichkeit  
gegenüber hellem Licht, besonders am oder auf dem Wasser, 
bei Schnee etc., ist individuell, zu beachten ist aber, das die 
Filterkategorien 0 und 1 das Sonnenlicht nur gering 
reduzieren aber einen ausreichenden UV Schutz bieten. Bei 
normaler Benutzung bieten Ihnen die Gläser ihrer TIFOSI 
Brille ausreichend Schutz.
 
Lagerung/Aufbewahrung
TIFOSI Sonnenbrillen sollten in den beiliegenden Brillenetui 
bei einer Temperatur zwischen 10 °bis 35° gelagert werden. 
Setzten Sie ihre TIFOSI Brillen niemals großer Hitze aus, zum 
Beispiel auf dem Amaturenbrett ihres Autos in der Sonne. 
Große Hitze kann die Funktion der Gläser ihrer TIFOSI 
beschädigen. Sollten die Gläser ihrer TIFOSI beschädigt, 

zerkratzt oder zerbrochen sein, diese bitte nur original 
TIFOSI Ersatzteilen ersetzten.  

Reinigen
Nutzen Sie zur Reinigung  bitte den beigefügten 
Microfaserbeutel. Bei stärkeren Verschmutzungen sollten 
Sie ihre Brille mit lauwarmen Wasser und einem mildem 
Reinigungsmittel (Geschirrspüler) reinigen. Vermeiden Sie 
die Verwendung von Lösungsmittel, wie Alkohol und 
Aceton, sowie aggressiven Reinigungsmittel und 
Chemikalien, da diese die Funktionalität der Gläser und 
des Rahmens beeinträchtigen. Vermeiden Sie den Einsatz 
von feuchten Brillenputztüchern, sie enthalten unter 
anderem Zitrussäure zur Fettlösung und greifen die Gläser, 
insbesondere verspiegelte Gläser, an. Regelmäßiges 
Reinigen erhält die Qualität der Gläser ihrer TIFOSI.

Importiert für 
Tifosi Optics, Inc.
1011 Industrial Blvd.
Watkinsville, GA 30677
United States

Použití a péče
Použití a údržba optických a slunečních brýlí

Použití
Sluneční brýle a ochranné �ltry TIFOSI chrání oči před 
nebezpečnými a nepříjemnými vlivy slunečního záření. 
Všechny sluneční brýle Tifosi splňují základní požadavky 
na bezpečnost podle Evropské směrnice 89/686/EEC a 
jejích změn a jsou rovněž v souladu s normou  EN ISO 
12312-1.

Značka
Identi�kace modelu je umístěna uvnitř rámu brýlí. 
Kategorie �ltru skel, podle evropské normy EN1836, 
naleznete v tabulce níže, je uvedena na krabičce, v které 
jste brýle koupili. Je-li u brýlí více kategorií �ltrů, 
identi�kují se všechny třídy skel �ltrů (modely s 
výměnnými skly), když se jedná o samozabarvovací skla, 
identi�kují se kategorie �ltru ve svém nejsvětlejším a 
nejtmavším stavu.

Podmínky použití
Nedoporučujeme používat sluneční brýle při řízení 
motorových vozidel, za snížené viditelnosti a v noci. 
Sluneční brýle Tifosi  nejsou určeny k přímému 
pozorování slunce ani jiných silných světelných zdrojů 
(solaria). Citlivost na světlo a oslnění, zejména v jasném 
osvětlení (například na sněhu, na pláži, nebo na moři) je 
individuální. Je důležité vzít v úvahu skutečnost, že 
kategorie �ltrů 0 a 1 jen mírně snížuje sluneční světla v 
zorném poli, ale zároveň zajišťuje dostatečnou ochranu 
proti UV záření. Při normálním použití sluneční brýle a 
ochranné �ltry poskytují dostatečnou ochranu. 
Neměly by být použity jako ochrana proti úderům a 
nárazům, které mohou rozbít sklo a způsobit zranění 
obličeje a očí.
 
Skladování
Tifosi brýle by měly být uchovávány při teplotě 10 -  35 ° 

C. Nevystavujte slunci v uzavřených prostorách bez 
klimatizace (na přístrojové desce automobile), teploty 
dosažené v těchto podmínkách mohou poškodit 
funkčnost brýlí. Pokud jsou sluneční skla 
opotřebovaná (poškrábaná nebo neprůhledná), 
doporučujeme je nahradit originálními náhradními 
Tifosi díly.

Čištění
Použijte teplou vodou a jemné tekuté mýdlo či 
saponát. Suché brýle čistěte měkkým čistým 
hadříkem. Vyhněte se použití rozpouštědel, jako je 
alkohol a aceton a agresivních chemických čistících 
prostředků, mohou poškodit funkčnost brýlí.
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Použitie a starostlivosť
Použitie a údržba optických a slnečných 
okuliarov

Použitie
Slnečné okuliare a ochranné �ltre Tifosi chránia oči pred 
nebezpečnými nepríjemnými vplyvmi slnečného 
žiarenia. Všetky slnečné okuliare Tifosi spĺňajú základné 
požiadavky na bezpečnosť podľa európskej smernice 
89/686 / EHS a jej zmien a sú tiež v súlade s normou EN 
ISO 12312-1.

Značka
Identi�kácia modelu je umiestnená vnútri rámu 
okuliarov. Kategória �ltra skiel, podľa europskej normy 
EN1836, nájdete v tabuľke nižšie, je uvedená na krabičke, 
v ktorej ste okuliare kúpili. Ak je u okuliarov viac 
kategórií �ltrov, identi�kujú sa všetky triedy skiel �ltrov 
(modely s výmennými sklami), keď sa jedná  o 
samozafarbovacie sklá, identi�kujú sa kategórie �ltra vo 
svojom najsvetlejšom a najtmavšom stave.

Podmienky používania
Neodporúčame používať slnečné okuliare pri vedení 
motorových vozidiel, Za zníženej viditeľnosti a v noci. 
Slnečné okuliare Tifosi nie sú určené k priamemu 
pozorovaniu slnka a iných silných svetelných zdrojov 
(soláriá). Citlivosť na svetlo a oslnenie, najmä v jasnom 
osvetlení (napríklad na snehu, na pláži, alebo na mori) je 
Individuálne. Je dôležité vziať do úvahy skutočnosť, že 
kategória �ltrov 0 a 1 len mierne znižuje slnečné lúče v 
zornom poli, ale zároveň zaisťuje dostatočnú ochranu 
proti UV žiareniu. Pri normálnom použití slnečných 
okuliarov ochranné �ltre poskytujú dostatočnú ochranu. 
Nemali by byt použité ako ochrana proti úderom a 
nárazom, ktoré môžu rozbiť sklo a spôsobiť zranenie 
tváre a očí.

Skladovanie
Tifosi okuliare ba mali byť uchovávané pri teplote 10 - 
35 ° C. Nevystavujte slnku v uzavretých priestoroch bez 
klimatizácie (na prístrojovej doske vozidla), teploty 
dosiahnuté v týchto podmienkach môžu poškodiť 
funkčnosť okuliarov. Ak sú slnečné sklá opotrebované 
(poškriabané alebo nepriehľadné), doporučujeme ích 
nahradiť originálnymi náhradnými dielmi Tifosi. 

Čistenie
Použite Teplú vodu a jemné tekuté mydlo alebo 
saponát. Suché okuliare čistite mäkkou čistou 
handričkou. Vyhnite sa pouzitiu rozpúšťadiel, ako je 
alkohol acetón a agresívnych chemických čistiacich 
prostriedkov, môžu poškodiť funkčnosť okuliarov.
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QR LINK TIL VIDEO OM UDSKIFTNING 
AF LINSER PÅ BAGSIDEN

DANSK

Tak for dit køb af briller fra Tifosi Optics! Læs 
venligst alle relevante oplysninger nedenfor om dit 

seneste køb.

DANSK

      rengøring & vedligeholdelse: Brug rengøringsposen 
med mikrofibre til opbevaring og beskyttelse. Hvis 
brillerne er beskidte, skal du bruge rengøringsposen til at 
tørre dem af med. Hvis det er nødvendigt, så skyl med 
mild sæbe og varmt vand. Vi anbefaler regelmæssig 
rengøring og aftørring for at bevare linserne.

Ansvarsfraskrivelse: Ikke egnet til direkte iagttagelse af 
solen eller stærke kunstige lyskilder. Tifosi Optics 
anbefaler ikke, at tonede linser anvendes til natkørsel. 
Briller fra Tifosi Optics overholder standarden ANSI 
Z-80.3. De er ikke defineret som beskyttelsesbriller, og de 
skal på ingen måde betragtes som et værn mod risikoen 
for ulykker eller skader i tilfælde af sammenstød med en 
hård overflade. Linsen / linserne skal til enhver tid være 
korrekt fastgjort i stellet. For vejledning i udskiftning af 
linser, se venligst yderligere oplysninger ovenfor eller gå 
ind på: www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions

RX linse: RX brillelinser bør ikke på noget tidspunkt tages 
ud eller udskiftes.

Klassificering: Linser fra Tifosi Optics er 100% UVA- / 
UVB-beskyttede og overholder standarderne US FDA 
Reg. 21 CFR 801.410, ANSI Z-80.3-2008 og EN ISO 
12312-1 for optisk og mekanisk ydeevne. Hver linsefarve 
har en forskellig lystransmission; besøg venligst vores 
hjemmeside for at se lystransmissionsprocenten for en 
bestemt linse fra Tifosi Optics på: 
www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

Patenter: For information omkring Tifosi Optics patenter, 
besøg venligst: www.tifosioptics.com/patents

Garanti: For information omkring garanti i USA, bedes du 
gå ind på: www.tifosioptics.com/warranty

Bemærk, at garantien muligvis ikke dækker i alle lande på 
grund af forskellige love og regler. Kunder uden for USA 
kan kontakte deres lokale autoriserede distributør af Tifosi 
Optics.

For en liste over autoriserede internationale distributører, 
besøg venligst: www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-
buy/international-distributors

Brug og pleje
Brug og vedligeholdelse af briller og 
solbriller

Brug
TIFOSI solbriller og beskyttende �ltre beskytter øjnene 
mod de farlige og ubehagelige virkninger af sollys. Alle 
TIFOSI solbriller opfylder de væsentlige sikkerhedskrav, 
der er omfattet af EU-direktiv 89/686/EØF og dets tillæg, 
og de er også i overensstemmelse med standarden EN 
ISO 12312-1. 

Mærke
Identi�kationen af modellen er placeret på indersiden af 
stellet. Filterkategorien, som er fastlagt i den europæiske 
standard EN1836 og angivet i nedenstående tabel, kan 
ses på kassen til de briller, du har købt. Når der er �ere 
�lterkategorier, identi�cerer de klassen af forskellige 
foreslåede brille�ltre (modeller med udskiftelige linser), 
eller hvis det er en fotokromisk brille, identi�cerer de 
brille�lterkategorien i sin klareste tilstand og mørkeste 
tilstand.

Betingelser for brug
Det anbefales ikke, at man har solbriller på, mens man 
kører under forhold med nedsat sigtbarhed eller om 
natten. TIFOSI solbriller bør ikke bruges til at kigge 
direkte mod solen med, eller som beskyttelse mod lyset 
fra kunstige lyskilder, såsom solarielamper. Følsomheden 
over for lys og blænding, især i stærkt lys, såsom ved 
tilstedeværelsen af sne, på stranden eller på havet, 
afhænger af den enkelte person. Imidlertid er det vigtigt 
at tænke på, at lys�lterkategorierne 0 og 1 kun reducerer 
sollyset i synsfeltet lidt, mens de sikrer tilstrækkelig 
beskyttelse mod UV-stråler. Ved normal brug giver 
brillernes sol- og beskyttende �ltre tilstrækkelig 
beskyttelse. De bør dog ikke anvendes som beskyttelse 
mod slag og stød, som kan få glasset til at gå i stykker, 
og forvolde skade i ansigtet og øjnene.

 

Filterkategori Beskrivelse Brug Symbol

0

1

2

4

3

Let tonede 
solbriller.

Allround solbriller.

Meget mørke solbriller til 
særlige formål. Meget 

stor reduktion af 
solblænding.

Meget begrænset 
reduktion af 
solblænding.

Begrænset reduktion af 
solblænding.

God beskyttelse mod 
solblænding.

Høj beskyttelse mod 
solblænding.

Meget høj beskyttelse 
mod ekstrem solstråling, 

såsom på havet, på 
snemarker, på høje 

bjerge eller i ørkenen.

Opbevaring
TIFOSI solbriller bør opbevares i deres etui, ved en 
temperatur på mellem 10° og 35°C. Undgå udsættelse 
for sol uden aircondition i lukkede miljøer, såsom på 
instrumentbrættet i bilen, da temperaturerne under 
disse forhold kan beskadige brillernes funktionalitet. 
Hvis solbrillerne er slidte (f.eks. ridsede eller 
uigennemsigtige), anbefales det at udskifte med 
originale reservedele fra TIFOSI. 

Rengøring
Brug varmt vand og mildt, �ydende rengøringsmiddel. 
Tør brillerne af med en blød, ren klud. Undgå brug af 
opløsningsmidler, såsom alkohol og acetone, samt 
aggressive rengøringskemikalier, da disse kan forringe 
brillernes funktionalitet.
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QR-LINKKI VIDEOON LINSSIEN 
VAIHTAMISESTA KÄÄNTÖPUOLELLA

SUOMI

Kiitos, että ostit Tifosi Optics -lasit! Ole hyvä ja lue 
huolellisesti kaikki alla olevat viimeisintä ostostasi 

koskevat tärkeät tiedot.

SUOMI

      Puhdistus ja huolto: Käytä mikrokuituista 
puhdistuspussia säilytykseen ja suojaksi. Pyyhi likaiset 
lasit käyttäen puhdistuspussia. Tarvittaessa voit huudella 
miedolla saippualla ja lämpimällä vedellä. Me 
suosittelemme säännöllistä puhdistusta ja pyyhkimistä 
pitämään lasien kuntoa yllä.

Vastuuvapauslauseke: Eivät sovellu auringon tai 
voimakkaiden keinovalolähteiden suoraan tarkkailuun. 
Tifosi Optics ei suosittele sävytettyjä linssejä yölliseen 
ajoon. Tifosi Optics -lasit täyttävät ANSI Z-80.3 
standardin. Niitä ei luokitella turvalaseiksi ja niitä ei voi 
mitenkään pitää suojana vammoilta tai vähentämään 
loukkaantumisen riskiä kovaan pintaan iskeydyttäessä. 
Linssit tulee aina kiinnittää kehykseen asianmukaisesti. 
Linssinvaihto-ohjeet löytyvät yltä tai mene osoitteeseen: 
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions englanninkielisten ohjeiden löytämiseksi.

RX-linssit: RX-lasien linssejä ei pidä poistaa tai vaihtaa 
koskaan.

Luokitukset: Tifosi Optics -linssit tarjoavat 100 % 
UVA/UVB turvan ja täyttävät US FDA Reg. 21 CFR 
801.410 ANSI Z-80.3–2008 ja EN ISO 12312-1 standardit 
optisen ja mekaanisen suorituskykynsä osalta. Jokaisella 
linssin värillä on erilainen valon läpäisy: ole hyvä ja 
vieraile verkkosivultamme 
www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens löytääksesi 
valonläpäisyprosentin jollekin tietylle Tifosi Optics 
-linssille.

Patentit: Tiedot Tifosi Opticsin patenteista löytyvät sivulta: 
www.tifosioptics.com/patents

Takuu: Yhdysvaltain takuuehdot löytyvät osoitteesta: 
www.tifosioptics.com/warranty

Huomioisitko, että takuu ei ehkä sovellu kaikkiin maihin eri 
maiden laeista ja säännöistä johtuen. Yhdysvaltain 
ulkopuolella asiakkaat voivat ottaa yhteyttä paikalliseen 
valtuutettuun Tifosi Optics -jakelijaansa.

Voit hakea listan valtuutetuista kansainvälisistä jakelijoista 
sivulta: www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-
buy/international-distributors

Käyttö ja huolto
Silmälasien ja aurinkolasien käyttö ja 
huolto

Käyttö
TIFOSI-aurinkolasit ja -suojasuodattimet suojaavat silmiäsi 
auringonvalon vaarallisilta ja epämiellyttäviltä vaikutuksilta. 
Kaikki TIFOSI-aurinkolasit täyttävät EU-direktiivi 89/686/EEC 
määräykset ja sen lisäykset ja ovat myös yhteneväiset 
standardin EN ISO 12312-1 kanssa.  

Tuotemerkki
Mallitunnisteet sijaitsevat kehyksen sisäpuolella. 
EU-standardin EN1836 suodatusluokitus on merkitty 
ostamiesi lasien koteloon, kuten alla esitetään. Kun 
useampia suodatusluokituksia esiintyy, ne kertovat 
ehdotettujen lasien suodattimien luokituksen (mallit 
vaihdettavilla linsseillä) tai jos linssit on valmistettu 
tummuvasta lasista ne kertovat lasien suodattimen 
luokituksen kirkkaimmassa ja tummimmassa tilassa.

Käyttöehdot
Aurinkolaseja ei suositella käytettäväksi vajaan näkyvyyden 
olosuhteissa tai yöllä. TIFOSI-aurinkolaseja ei tule käyttää 
katsottaessa suoraan aurinkoon tai suojaksi keinotekoisien 
valolähteiden kuten rusketuslamppujen valolta. Herkkyys 
valolle ja loisteelle vaihtelee yksilöstä toiseen erityisesti 
kirkkaassa valaistuksessa kuten lumihangella, uimarannalla 
tai merellä. On kuitenkin tärkeää ottaa huomioon se, että 
valaistussuodatustasot 0 ja 1 vähentävät auringonvaloa vain 
hiukan näkökentässä vaikka antavatkin riittävän UV-suojan. 
Lasien aurinko- ja suojasuodattimet antavat 
normaalikäytössä riittävän suojan. Niitä ei kuitenkaan voi 
käyttää suojana iskuja tai iskemiä vastaan, jotka saattavat 
rikkoa lasin vaurioittaen kasvoja ja silmiä.
 
Säilytys
TIFOSI-aurinkolaseja tulisi säilyttää kotelossaan lämpötilassa 
35 °C ¬ – 10 °C. Vältä altistusta auringolle 
ilmanvaihdottomissa suljetuissa ympäristöissä, kuten auton 
kojelaudalla, koska lämpötilat, jotka näissä olosuhteissa 

Suodatusluokka Kuvaus Käyttö Symboli

0

1

2

4

3

Vaaleasävyiset 
aurinkolasit.

Yleiskäyttöiset 
aurinkolasit

Erittäin tummat, 
erityiseen tarkoitukseen 
tarkoitetut aurinkolasit. 
Erittäin vahva häikäisyn 

poisto.

Erittäin alhainen 
häikäisysuoja

Rajoitettu häikäisyn 
esto.

Hyvä suoja häikäisyä 
vastaan.

Vahva suoja häikäisyä 
vastaan.

Erittäin vahva suoja 
äärimmäistä 

aurinkosäteilyä vastaan 
kuten merellä, 

lumikentillä, korkeilla 
vuorilla tai autiomaissa.

esiintyvät, voivat vaurioittaa lasien toimintaa. Jos 
aurinkosuojat ovat kuluneet (esim. naarmuuntunut tai 
läpinäkymätön), on suositeltavaa tehdä korjaus aidoilla ja 
alkuperäisillä TIFOSI-varaosilla.

Puhdistus
Käytä lämmintä vettä ja mietoa pesuainetta. Kuivaa lasit 
pehmeällä, puhtaalla liinalla. Vältä liuottimien kuten 
alkoholi tai asetoni käyttöä sekä rajuja 
puhdistuskemikaaleja, koska nämä voivat heikentää lasien 
toimivuutta.

Maahantuontilähde
Tifosi Optics, Inc.
1011 Industrial Blvd.
Watkinsville, GA 30677
Yhdysvallat

Kod QR do linku video na 
odwrotnej stronie

POLSKI

Dziękujemy za zakup okularów Tifosi! Proszę 
przeczytać stosowne informacje dotyczące zakupu 

nowych okularów. 

POLSKI

      Czyszczenie i konserwacja: Używaj opakowania z mikrofibry do 
przechowywania i ochrony okularów. Jeśli okulary są brudne, użyj 
woreczka z mikrofibry do ich czyszczenia. W razie potrzeby, przemyć 
ciepłą wodą z łagodnym mydłem. Zalecamy regularne czyszczenie i 
wycieranie, aby utrzymać soczewki w należytym stanie.

Feragatname: Produkt nie nadaje się na bezpośrednią ekspozycję 
na słońce lub inne silne źródło światła sztucznego. Tifosi nie zaleca 
używania przyciemnianych soczewek do jazdy w nocy. Okulary Tifosi 
spełniają normę ANSI Z-80.3. Nie są one zdefiniowane jako okulary 
ochronne, a także nie powinny być w żaden sposób traktowane jako 
ochrona przed ryzykiem wypadku lub urazu w przypadku uderzenia o 
twardą powierzchnię. Szkła/ soczewki muszą być odpowiednio 
zabezpieczone w oprawkach okularów przez cały czas. Jeśli chcesz 
wymienić szkła, przeczytaj szczegóły powyżej lub wejdż na stronę 
internetową: www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions

RX Camlar: Soczewki okularów RX nigdy nie powinny być 
wymieniane ani usuwane .

Oceny: Szkła w okularach Tifosi mają 100% ochronę przed 
promieniami UVA / UVB i spełniają normy FDA Reg.21 CFR 801,410 
ANSI Z-80.3-2008 i EN 1836: 2005 / A1: 2007 dotyczących 
sprawności optycznej i mechanicznej. Każdy kolor szkieł ma inny 
współczynnik przepuszczalności światła; odwiedź naszą stronę 
internetową, aby zobaczyć procent przepuszczalności światła 
konkretnych soczewek Tifosi na: 
www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

Patenty: Aby dowiedzieć się więcej na temat patentów marki Tifosi, 
proszę odwiedzić stronę internetową : 
www.tifosioptics.com/patents

Gwarancja: Aby dowiedzieć się więcej na temat gwarancji na terenie 
USA, proszę odwiedzić stronę internetową 
www.tifosioptics.com/warranty

Należy pamiętać, że gwarancja nie może mieć zastosowania we 
wszystkich krajach z powodu różnych przepisów ustawowych i 
wykonawczych. Klienci spoza Stanów Zjednoczonych mogą 
skontaktować się z lokalnym autoryzowanym dystrybutorem Tifosi 
Optics.

Listę autoryzowanych dystrybutorów można znaleźć tutaj:  
www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-buy/international-distributors

Użytkowanie i konserwacja 
utrzymanie okularów przeciwsłonecznych

Użytkowanie
Okulary ochronne i �ltry Tifosi chronią oczy przed 
niebezpiecznymi i nieprzyjemnymi skutkami promieni 
słonecznych. Wszystkie okulary Tifosi spełniają zasadnicze 
wymagania bezpieczeństwa objęte przez Dyrektywę 
Europejską 89/686 / EWG i jej zmianami, a także są zgodne z 
normą EN ISO 12312-1.

Marka
Kod produktu znajduje się wewnątrz ramy okularów. 
Kategoria �ltra, jakie określa norma europejska EN1836 i 
określone w poniższej tabeli, znajdują się na pudełku 
zakupionych okularów. Wówczas kiedy kategorii �ltrów jest 
kilka, identy�kują one klasy różnych �ltrów (dotyczy 
okularów z wymiennymi szkłami) lub jeżeli jest to szkło 
fotochromowe, identy�kują one �ltry z kategorii najbardziej 
przejrzystych i najciemniejszych.

Warunki korzystania
Nie zaleca się noszenie okularów podczas jazdy w warunkach 
ograniczonej widoczności lub w nocy. Okulary Tifosi nie 
powinny być wykorzystywane do patrzenia bezpośrednio na 
słońce lub jako ochrona przed światłem ze sztucznych źródeł 
światła, takich jak lampy opalające. Ważne jest, aby wziąć 
pod uwagę fakt, że kategorie �ltrów 0 i 1 tylko nieznacznie 
zmniejszają widoczność  światła słonecznego w polu 
widzenia, zapewniając jednocześnie wystarczającą ochronę 
przed promieniowaniem UV. W normalnym użytkowaniu, 
szkła przeciwsłoneczne i �ltry ochronne zapewniają 
wystarczającą ochronę. Jednak nie powinny być 
wykorzystywane jako zabezpieczenie przed uderzeniami i 
oddziaływaniami, które mogą rozbić szkła okularów, raniąc 
twarz i oczy.
 
Przechowywanie
W przypadku okularów Tifosi powinny być one 
przechowywane w temperaturze pomiędzy 10 ° C - 35 °. 
Należy unikać ich ekspozycji na słońce, w zamkniętych 
środowiskach bez klimatyzacji, takich jak na desce 

Kategoria �ltrów Opis Stosowanie Symbol
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Jasne okulary.

Okulary 
codziennego 

użytku.

Bardzo ciemne okulary 
specjalnego 

przeznaczenia. Bardzo 
wysoka ochrona przed 

promieniami  
słonecznymi.

Bardzo mała ochrona 
przed promieniowaniem 

słonecznym .

Ograniczona ochrona 
przed promieniowaniem 

słonecznym.

Dobra ochrona przed 
promieniowaniem 

słonecznym.

Wysoka ochrona przed 
promieniowaniem 

słonecznym.

Bardzo wysoka ochrona przed 
promieniowaniem słonecznym 
w warunkach ekstremalnych, 

takich jak na morzu, na śniegu, 
w wysokich górach lub na 

pustyni.

rozdzielczej samochodu, ponieważ temperatura osiągnięta 
w tych warunkach może spowodować uszkodzenie funkcji 
okularów. Jeśli są zużyte �ltry przeciwsłoneczne (np. 
porysowane lub nieprzejrzyste), zaleca się zastąpić je 
oryginalnymi częściami zamiennymi Tifosi. 

Czyszczenie
Do mycia okularów używać ciepłej wody i łagodnego 
detergentu w płynie. Suche okulary czyścić miękką 
szmatką. Unikać stosowania rozpuszczalników, takich jak 
alkohol i aceton oraz agresywnych środków czyszczących, 
ponieważ mogą one zakłócić działanie okularów.

Producent
Tifosi Optics, Inc.
1011 Industrial Blvd.
Watkinsville, GA 30677
United States

Bemærk: Linserne skal skiftes én ad gangen.

Bemærk: Linsen med Tifosi-logoet er linsen til det 
venstre øje.

Huomaa: Linssit täytyy vaihtaa yksitellen.

Huomautus: Tifosi-logolla varustettu linssi on vasen linssi.

Linssin poistaminen:
1. Nipistä kehyksen keskuksesta peukalolla ja 

etusormella. Nipistä toisella kädelläsi linssin 
alaosasta läheltä nenäkappaletta. Työnnä hellästi 
käsiäsi erilleen irrottaen linssi täysin kehyksestä.

Linssin asennus:
1. Työnnä molemmat linssiankkurit kehyksen 

reunoihin.

2. Liu’uta linssin keskustaa ylös kehyksen 
keskusleikkaukseen.

3. Käytä peukaloasi 
antamaan painetta 
ylöspäin linssin keskusta 
kohden kunnes tunnet sen 
loksahtavan paikalleen 
kehykseen.

4. Käytä Tifosi® mikrokuituista puhdistuspussia 
pyyhkiäksesi sormenjäljet linsseistä.

Uwaga: szkła muszą być wymieniane pojedynczo.

Uwaga: szkło z logo TIFOSI jest lewym szkłem 
okularów.

Usunięcie szkła:
1. Uciśnij centralna część oprawki kciukiem i palcem 

wskazującym. Drugą ręką uciśnij dół soczewki w pobliżu 
noska. Delikatnie pociągnij ręką w celu całkowitego 
oddzielenia szkła od ramki okularów.

Montaż szkieł:
1. Włóż szkło zaczepiając go w rogach oprawki

2. Wycentruj szkło ustawiając 
je w centrum oprawek

3. Użyj kciuka, aby 
docisnąć górę soczewki 
do środka oprawki, aż 
poczujesz charakterystyczne 
kliknięcie

4. Użyj opakowania Tifosi z mikro�bry, aby usunąć 
odciski palców ze szkieł

Thank you for purchasing Tifosi Optics eyewear!
Please read all pertinent information below

concerning your recent purchase.

ENGLISH

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS

To Remove a Lens:
1. Pinch the center of the frame with your 
    thumb and index �nger. With your 
    opposite hand pinch the bottom of the 
    lens near the nose piece. Gently pull your 
    hands apart completely separating the 
    lens from the frame.

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS

ENGLISH

To Install a Lens:
1. Insert both the lens anchors into the  
    corners of the frame.

2. Slide the center of the lens up into the 
    center cut in the frame.

3. Using your thumb,
    apply pressure 
    upward to the
    center of the lens
    until you feel it click 
    into place in the frame.

4. Using your Tifosi® Micro�ber cleaning bag, 
    wipe any �ngerprints off the lenses.

LENS CHANGING VIDEO
QR LINK ON REVERSE SIDE
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FRANÇAIS

Nous vous remercions d’avoir choisi des lunettes
Tifosi Optics! Nous vous recommandons de prendre 

connaissance des informations ci-dessous 
FRANÇAIS

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS

OBJECTIF VIDEO CHANGEMENT 
QR LINK ON VERSO

Gracias por comprar las gafas para sol de la Optica Tifosi!
Por favor, léa toda la información pertinente a continuación

en relación a sus nuevas gafas de sol.

ESPAÑOL
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ESPAÑOL

      Limpieza y mantenimiento: Utilice la bolsa de microfibra 
para el almacenamiento y protección de sus gafas para sol. 
Si los lentes están sucios, utilice la bolsa de microfibra para 
limpiarlos. Si es necesario, lave los lentes con jabón suave y 
agua tibia. Se recomienda la limpieza regular para mantener 
las lentes en óptimo estado.

LENTE VIDEO CAMBIO 
ENLACE QR AL REVERSO

Vielen Dank für den Kauf einer TIFOSI Sportbrille! 
Bitte lesen vor dem Gebrauch dieses beiliegende 

Informationsblatt aufmerksam durch.

DEUTSCHE
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DEUTSCHE

LENS Ändern der Video
QR LINK auf der Rückseite

Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali značku brýlí Tifosi.
Přečtěte si, prosím, informace o správné údržbě

a užití vašich brýlí Tifosi.

ČESKÝ
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ČESKÝ

LENS ZMĚNA VIDEO 
QR odkaz na rubové straně

Ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie okuliarov Tifosi Optics! 
Prečítajte si prosím všetky dôležité informácie nižšie o 

svojich novo zakúpených slnečných okuliaroch.

SLOVENČINA
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SLOVENČINA

Ako vytiahnuť sklo:
1. Úplne vyklopte ramienka okuliarov a 

uchopte okuliare čelnou stranou proti sebe. 
Medzi palec a ukazovák jednej ruky uchopte 
rám  v mieste čapu ramienka. Palcom a 
ukazovákom druhej ruky chyťte vonkajší roh 
skla a pri miernom ohnutí rámu ho ťahajte 
smerom od rámu  tak, aby došlo k 
uvoľneniu pro�lu skla zo západky v ráme. 
Ako náhle budú uvoľnené pro�ly skla z 
oboch strán, uchopte
rám v jeho prostriedku.
Voľnou rukou chyťte
sklo v mieste nosníku
a pomocou ľahkého
ťahu plynule oddeľte
sklo od rámu okuliarov.

Ako nasadiť sklo:
1. Nasaďte obe pro�lované západky skla do 

príslušných rohov rámu okuliarov.

2. Vsuňte prostrednú časť  skla do západky 
nachádzajúcej sa v prostriedku rámu okuliarov.

3. Pomocou palca tlačte na 
    hranu v prostriedku skla 
    proti rámu okuliarov
    do vtedy než pocítite
    ako sklo zapadlo do
    príslušného miesta
    v ráme okuliarov.

4. Pomocou originálneho Tifosi® vrecka z 
mikrovlákna odstráňte zo skla nečistoty 
spôsobené montážou.

LENS ZMENA VIDEO 
QR LINK vpravo dole
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Sådan tager du en linse ud:
1. Klem din tommel- og pege�nger sammen 

om midten af stellet. Med din modsatte 
hånd klemmer du omkring bunden af 
linsen nær næsestykket. Træk forsigtigt 
hænderne fra hinanden og fjern linsen helt 
fra stellet.

DANSK

Sådan sætter du en linse i:
1.Sæt begge holdepunkter på linsen ind i 

hjørnerne af stellet.

2. Skub midten af linsen 
op i udskæringen i 
midten af stellet.

3. Med tommel�ngeren 
presser du opad på 
midten af linsen, indtil du 
mærker, at den klikker på 
plads i stellet.

4. Brug din Tifosi® rengøringspose med 
mikro�bre til at tørre alle �ngeraftryk af 
linserne.
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SUOMI

Huomautus: Tifosi-logolla varustettu linssi on vasen linssi.
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POLSKI

VIDEO QR LINK VOOR HET 
VERWISSELEN VAN LENZEN AAN 

ACHTERZIJDE

NEDERLANDS

Hartelijk dank voor uw aanschaf van Tifosi Optics 
Eyewear! Leest u alstublieft de onderstaande 

relevante informatie over uw recente aankoop door. 

NEDERLANDS

      Reiniging & Onderhoud: Gebruik het microvezel 
schoonmaaktasje voor het bewaren en beschermen van de lenzen. 
Gebruik het schoonmaaktasje om de lenzen schoon te vegen als 
deze vies zijn. Indien nodig spoelen met een milde zeep en warm 
water. Wij raden u regelmatige reiniging aan ter onderhoud van de 
lenzen.

Disclaimer: Niet geschikt voor directe waarneming van de zon of 
sterke kunstmatige lichtbronnen. Tifosi Optics raadt het gebruik van 
getinte lenzen af tijdens nachtelijk autorijden. De brillen van Tifosi 
Optics voldoen aan de ANSI Z-80.3 normen. Ze zijn niet gedefinieerd 
als veiligheidsbrillen, en moeten in geen geval worden beschouwd als 
bescherming tegen het risico op ongelukken of letsel in het geval van 
een inslag met een hard oppervlak. De lens (of lenzen) moet te alle 
tijden correct en veilig bevestigd zijn. Voor instructies voor het 
verwisselen van lenzen, gelieve de instructies te lezen of te kijken op:  
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-instructions

RX Lens: De lenzen van de RX bril moeten onder geen beding 
worden verwijderd of verwisseld. 

Ratings: De lenzen van Tifosi Optics hebben 100% UVA/UVB 
bescherming en voldoen aan de normen voor optische en 
mechanische prestaties van US FDA Reg. 21 CFR 801.410 ANSI 
Z-80.3-2008 en EN ISO 12312-1. Elke kleur lens heeft een 
verschillende lichttransmissie; bezoekt u alstublieft onze website voor 
het percentage van de lichttransmissie van elke specifieke Tifosi 
Optics lens op:  www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

Patenten: Voor informatie over patenten op Tifosi Optics, kunt u 
kijken op: www.tifosioptics.com/patents

Garantie: Voor informatie over de garantie in de Verenigde Staten, 
kijkt u op: www.tifosioptics.com/warranty

Gelieve erop te letten dat de garantie mogelijk niet geldt in sommige 
landen, wat valt te wijten aan verschillende wet- en regelgevingen. 
Klanten van buiten de Verenigde Staten kunnen contact opnemen 
met hun lokale erkende distributeur van Tifosi Optics. 

Voor een lijst van internationale erkende distributeurs kunt u kijken 
op:  www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-buy/international-distributors

Gebruik en Onderhoud
Gebruik en onderhoud van brillen en zonnebrillen. 

Gebruik
De zonnebrillen en beschermende �lters van TIFOSI 
beschermen de ogen tegen de gevaarlijke en onaangename 
e�ecten van zonlicht. Alle zonnebrillen van TIFOSI voldoen 
aan de essentiële veiligheidsvoorschriften die vallen onder de 
Europese richtlijn 89/686/EEC-richtlijn en de wijzigingen 
daarvan, en komen ook overeen met de standaard EN ISO 
12312-1. 

Merk 
De identi�catie van het model is aan de binnenzijde van het 
frame te vinden. De categorie van de �lter, als bepaald door 
de Europese standaard EN1836 en gespeci�ceerd in de tabel 
hieronder, staat op de doos van de bril die u heeft 
aangeschaft. Als er meerdere �ltercategorieën aanwezig zijn, 
worden de soorten van de verschillende voorgestelde 
glas�lters geïdenti�ceerd (modellen met verwisselbare 
lenzen) of om het om fotochrome glazen gaat, de 
categorieën van de �lters worden geïdenti�ceerd in hun 
lichtste en donkerste staat. 

Gebruiksvoorwaarden 
Het dragen van een zonnebril tijdens het autorijden in 
situaties van verminderd zicht of ’s nachts wordt niet 
aangeraden. De zonnebrillen van TIFOSI moeten niet gebruikt 
worden om direct mee in de zon te kijken of als bescherming 
tegen licht van kunstmatige lichtbronnen zoals de 
zonnebank. De gevoeligheid voor (verblindend) licht, vooral 
bij helder licht zoals bij de aanwezigheid van sneeuw, op het 
strand of op zee, verschilt van persoon tot persoon. Het is 
echter belangrijk rekening te houden met het feit dat de 
licht�ltercategorieën 0 en 1 slechts licht zonlicht 
verminderen met betrekking tot het zicht, maar genoeg 
bescherming bieden tegen UV straling. Bij normaal gebruik 
bieden de beschermende �lters voldoende bescherming. Ze 
moeten echter niet gebruikt worden als bescherming tegen 
slagen of stoten die het glas zouden kunnen doen breken en 
daarmee letsel kunnen veroorzaken aan het gezicht en de 
ogen.

Filter Categorie Omschrijving Gebruik Symbool
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Licht getinte 
zonnebril

Zonnebrillen voor 
algemene 

doeleinden

Heel Donker, 
zonnebrillen voor 

speciale doeleinden. 
Heel hoge vermindering 

van zonlicht

Zeer beperkte 
vermindering van 

zonlicht

Beperkte vermindering 
van zonlicht 

Goede bescherming 
tegen zonlicht 

Hoge bescherming tegen 
zonlicht 

Erg hoge bescherming tegen 
extreme zonnestraling, zoals op 
zee, op sneeuwvlakten, op hoge 

bergen of in de woestijn.

 Opberging
De zonnebrillen van TIFOSI moeten worden opgeborgen in 
hun koker, in een temperatuur tussen 35° - 10° C. Vermijd 
blootstelling aan de zon zonder airco in gesloten 
omgevingen zoals op het dashboard van een auto, omdat 
de temperatuur in deze omstandigheden de functionaliteit 
van de bril kan beschadigen. Als de zonne�lters versleten 
zijn (eg. bekrast of dof ), is vervanging met originele TIFOSI 
onderdelen aan te raden. 

Reiniging
Gebruik warm water en een milde vloeibare zeep. Droog 
de bril met een zacht, schoon doekje. Vermijd het gebruik 
van oplosmiddelen als alcohol en aceton, en van 
agressieve chemische schoonmaakmiddelen, deze kunnen 
de werkzaamheid van de bril aantasten.

Geïmporteerd Voor: 
Tifosi Optics, Inc.
1011 Industrial Blvd.
Watkinsville, GA 30677
United States

Om een lens te verwijderen:
1.Pak het midden van het frame tussen duim en wijsvinger. 

Met uw andere hand pakt u de onderzijde van de lens bij 
het neusstuk. Trek voorzichtig uw handen uit elkaar 
waarmee u de lens volledig van het frame scheidt. 

Om een lens aan te brengen: 
1. Plaats beide lensverankeringen in de hoeken van 

het frame.

2. Schuif het midden van 
de lens in de inkeping 
in het midden van het 
frame.

3. Met uw duim, oefen 
opwaartse druk uit in het 
midden van de lens tot u voelt 
dat de lens in het frame klikt.

4. Met uw microvezel schoonmaaktasje van Tifosi® 
veegt u uw vingerafdrukken van de lenzen.

Huomautus: Tifosi-logolla varustettu linssi on vasen linssi.
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NEDERLANDS

Opmerking: Lenzen moeten één voor één worden 
verwisseld.

Opmerking: De lens met het Tifosi logo is de 
linkerlens.
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      クリーニングとメンテナンス: アイウェアの保管
や保護の際は、付属のマイクロファイバークリーニ
ングバッグをお使いください。もしレンズが汚れて
いる場合、クリーニングバッグをご使用ください。
また必要に応じて、薄めた中性洗剤とお湯で洗うこ
とも可能です。レンズを綺麗に保つため、定期的な
お手入れをおすすめします。

警告: 太陽や強い光源を直視するのには適していま
せん。 夜間の運転時における色付きレンズの使用は
お控えください。 TIFOSI製品はANSI Z-80.3基準を満た
していますが、防護用のサングラスではありません。
またレンズは、事故のリスクや硬いものが当たった
場合の怪我を防ぐシールドとして使用することはで
きません。 常にレンズがフレームにしっかりと取り付
けられているかご確認ください。 レンズの交換方法
は上記の詳細、またはリンクのURLをご覧ください。:
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions

度付きサングラス: 度付きレンズの取り外し、交換
はお控えください。

評価: TIFOSI製品のレンズはUVA／UVB紫外線を
100%カット、またUS FDA Reg.21 CFR 801.410 ANSI 
Z-80.3-2008 and EN ISO 12312-1 基準をクリアし、光
学的、機械的に優れたパフォーマンスを提供しま
す。 それぞれのレンズカラーは透過率が異なりま
す。 下記のウェブサイトから、ご希望のTIFOSIレン
ズの透過率をご覧ください。 
www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

特許: フェラーリファンオプティクスの特許の詳細
については、以下のサイトをご覧ください。: 
www.tifosioptics.com/patents

保証: 米国の保証情報については、以下を参照し
てください: www.tifosioptics.com/warranty
その保証が原因でさまざまな法規制へのすべて
の国で適用されない場合がありますのでご注意く
ださい。米国以外のお客様は、地元の認定フェラ
ーリファンオプティクスの販売代理店に連絡する
ことができます。
認定各国の販売代理店の一覧は、以下のサイトを
ご覧ください: www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-
buy/international-distributors

日本語

US
FDA Reg.21 CFR 801.410 ANSI Z-80.3-2008
EN ISO 12312-1

镜片种类 产品说明 使用用途 备注
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浅色太阳镜

一般用途太阳镜

高深色镜片,特殊
用途

眼镜. 降低强光.

较少过滤光线

有限减少光线

较好的强光保护

好的强光保护

优异的强光保护, 
特别是在海上,

雪地,高山或沙漠

フィルターカテゴリー 概要 使用例 シンボル

0

1

2

4

3

やや暗みがか
った

サングラス

通常使用サン
グラス

非常に暗い
特殊な使用を想定した

サングラス
強い光を和らげる

ギラつきを

ほんの少し抑える.

ギラつきを

若干抑える.

ギラつきを

抑える.

ギラつきを

よく抑える.

海面や雪面、砂漠な
どの状況での強い太
陽光線から目を保護

太阳眼镜使用及保养

太阳镜能有效地保护眼晴免受危险
光线和强光的危害, 所有 TIFOSI
眼镜符合欧盟European Directive 
89/686/EEC Directive 及EN ISO 
12312-1 等国际标准。

产品型号标识位于镜架的内侧.镜片
的种类标注于眼镜外盒上.欧盟标准
EN1836对此有规定,以下表格中也有
说明.当一付眼镜有多付镜片或者是
单付变色镜片时, 包装盒上会标明
透明或深色镜片的状况和镜片种类.

不建议在驾驶过程中使用深色的太
阳镜降低开车可视度,或在夜间驾驶
时使用太阳镜.不可以戴TIFOSI太阳
镜直视太阳光,或者其它有危害的强
光光源.镜片种类0和1 浅色镜片能
确保抵抗UV,但只能轻微过滤太阳光
线.在正常使用情况下,太阳镜能够
提供更多足够的保护.但是,在爆炸
或者其它危险的情况下可能导致镜
片破裂,会伤害到脸部或眼,所以不
能完全视为保护眼睛的利器. 

保存
TIFOSI 太阳镜应该置于眼镜盒中, 
保存温度在35° - 10° C. 避免
在封闭无空调条件下直接暴露于阳
光,比如汽车的仪表盘. 因为在这种
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条件的温度下可能会损害太阳镜
的功能. 如果镜片磨损或者模糊, 
建议及时更换 TIFOSI 正版镜片.

清洁
请使用温水和弱性清洁剂清洁, 
用干凈的眼镜布擦拭眼镜. 请不
要使用其它化学溶济, 如酒精和
丙酮等，或者其它的强性清洁化
学溶济，可能会导致损坏眼镜功
能性.

使用と注意

ご使用
TIFOSIサングラスや保護用フィルターは、日
光による悪影響から目を守ります。
全てのTIFOSIサングラスは、欧州指令の
89/686/EEC指令及びその改正案の安全基準
を満たしています。また、EN ISO 12312-1 の基
準を満たしています.

モデル表記について
モデル名はフレーム内側に記載されてお
ります。欧州基準EN1836により定められた
カテゴリーフィルター（レンズの透過度合
いと使用例を表しています）は、購入され
た箱に表記されております。（詳細は下記
の一覧表をご覧ください）インターチェン
ジブルモデル（交換用レンズが付属する
モデル）の場合、お持ちのサングラスのス
モークまたはミラーレンズの他、付属のAC
レッド、クリアレンズの複数のカテゴリー
を表しています。またフォトクロミックモデ
ル（調光レンズを採用したモデル）のカテ
ゴリーフィルターは、一番明るい状態と一
番暗い状態を表しています

ご使用条件について
視界が悪い時の運転や夜間でのサングラ
スのご使用はお控えください。TIFOSI製品で
日光を直視することや、 日焼け用などの
照明器具から目を保護する目的でのご使
用はお避けください。雪面やビーチ、また
は海などの環境下では、光のまぶしさは
人によって異なります。０と１に分類され
るレンズカラー（やや暗みがかったレンズ
）は透過率が高いため、まぶしさをわずか
に 軽減させますが、全てのレンズで
UVA/UVBを100%遮断するため、紫外線の影

한국어/조선말

한국어/조선말한국어/조선말
      선글라스는 극세사 주머니에 보관해 주시고, 
선글라스가 더러울 시, 극세사 주머니를 이용해 
닦아주시기 바랍니다. 필요 시, 부드러운 비누와 
미지근한 물을 이용해 세척해 주시기 바랍니다. 
렌즈의 보존 및 유지를 위해 정기적인 세척을 
권장합니다.

햇빛이나 강한 조명등을 직접적으로 바라보는 
것에는 적합하지 않으며, 야간 운전에 색조 
선글라스 사용을 권장하지 않습니다. Tifosi Optics 
제품들은 ANSI Z-80.3 표준을 만족하지만, 이는 
충격으로 인한 사고 혹은 상처의 위험을 모두 
막아주어 안전하다는 것을 의미하는 것은 
아닙니다. 렌즈는 반드시 프레임에 올바르게 
끼워 보관하여야 합니다. 렌즈 교체를 위한 
자세한 정보는 세부정보를 참고하시거나 다음의 
웹사이트를 방문해주시기 바랍니다. 
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions

언제라도RX렌즈를 빼거나 다른 렌즈로 교체하지 
마십시오. 

Tifosi Optics 렌즈들은 100% UVA/UVB를 차단하고, 
US FDA Reg. 21 CFR 801.410 ANSI Z-80.3-2008 와 
광학 및 구조적 성능에 대한 EN ISO 12312-1 
표준을 충족합니다. 각각의 렌즈 색상은 다른 
투과율을 가지고 있습니다. 하기의 웹사이트에 
방문하여 각 렌즈의 투과율을 확인하시기 
바랍니다. www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

Tifosi Optics 의 특허관련 정보는 다음의 웹 주소를 
방문해 확인해 주시기 바랍니다: 
www.tifosioptics.com/patents

품질보증 관련 정보는 다음의 웹 주소로 
방문해주시기 바랍니다: 
www.tifosioptics.com/warranty

각 나라의 법률과 규제가 다르기 때문에 이 
품질보증 정책은 미국 외 국가에서는 적용되지 
않습니다. 다른 나라의 고객들께서는 각 나라 및 
지역의 Tifosi Optics공식 유통업체를 통해 
문의하시기 바랍니다

공식 유통업체 정보는 다음의 웹 주소 방문을 
통해 확인하실 수 있습니다: 
www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-buy/international-
distributors

렌즈 교체 동영상 QR 
링크는 뒷면에 있습니다

TIFOSI 선글라스와 보호 필터는 위험하고 
불쾌한 태양광의 영향으로부터 눈을 
보호합니다. 모든 TIFOSI 선글라스는 European 
Directive 89/686/EEC Directive 및 그 개정안이 
요구하는 필수 안전사항을 만족하며, 
또한 표준EN ISO 12312-1 에도 부합합니다 

모델 식별부호는 프레임의 안쪽에 
표시되어 있습니다. 아래 표에 표시된 
유럽표준 EN1836에 규정된 카테고리 
필터는 구매한 제품의 박스에 표시되어 
있습니다. 여러 가지 필터 카테고리가 
표시된 때에는 Interchangeable 렌즈들의 각 
카테고리 혹은 변색 렌즈의 가장 투명할 
때와 가장 어두울 때를 나타내는 
것입니다. 

가시성이 떨어지는 환경 및 야간 
운전시에는 선글라스 착용을 자제해 
주시기 바랍니다.  Tifosi 선글라스를 
착용하고 태양을 직접 바라보지 마시고, 
태닝 램프의 불빛과 같은 인공 빛을 
차단하기 위한 방법으로 사용하지 마시기 
바랍니다. 특히 설원, 해변, 바다에서와 
같이 매우 밝은 환경에서는 사람마다 빛과 
눈부심에 대한 민감함이 다를 수 
있습니다. 하지만, 중요한 사실은 필터 
카테고리 0과 1이 가시범위에서 많은 
햇빛을 차단하지 못하지만, UV는 충분히 
막아주는 역할을 수행합니다.  그리고 
얼굴이나 눈에 상처가 발생할 수 
있으므로, 선글라스 렌즈를 부술 수 있는 
충격이나 바람의 보호용으로 사용하지 
말아 주십시오. 

TIFOSI 선글라스는 케이스에 담아 10° - 35°C 

Filter Category Description Usage Symbol

0

1

2

4

3

옅은 색상 
선글라스.

일반용 
선글라스.

매우 어두운, 특수 
목적 선글라스. 
매우 높은 햇빛 
차단율.

매우 제한적인 햇빛 

차단율.

제한적인 햇빛 

차단율.

일반적인 햇빛 

차단율.

높은 햇빛 차단율.

매우 높은 햇빛 
차단율 (해변, 설원, 
고산지대 혹은 
사막 등등.)

환경에서 보관하세요. 자동차의 
대시보드와 같이 냉난방 장치가 없는 
밀폐된 공간에서 태양에 노출시키는 
것을 피해주세요. 이는 온도의 상승으로 
선글라스의 기능을 파손시킬 수 있기 
때문입니다. 렌즈의 자외선 차단층이 
닳거나 스크래치가 났을 경우, 오리지널 
Tifosi의 부분품으로 교체하시길 
권장합니다. 

미지근한 물과 부드러운 액상 세제를 
사용해 세척해주세요. 그리고 렌즈는 
부드럽고 깨끗한 천을 이용해 
말려주세요. 렌즈의 기능을 손상시킬 수 
있기 때문에 알코올이나 아세톤 같은 
용액과 자극적인 세척 화학제품의 
사용을 피해 주세요. 
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:תושדעה תרסה

.םעפ לכב תחא תושדעה תא ףילחהל שי :הרעה

 .הרומה עבצאהו לדוגאה םע תרגסמה זכרמ תא וטבצ .1
 ספתל בורק השדעה תיתחת תא וטבצ היינשה דיה םע
 השדעה לש האלמ הדרפהל םכידי תא דרפנב וכשמ .ףאה
.תרגסמהמ

 ןיעל השדעה איה Tifosi לילמסה םע השדעה :הרעה
.תילאמשה

.תרגסמה תוניפב השדעה ינגוע ינש תא וסינכה .1

.תרגסמבש יעצמאה עקשל השדעה זכרמ תא וקילחה .2

 ,לדוגאה תועצמאב .3
 הלעמ יפלכ ץחל וליעפה
 רשא דע השדעה זכרמב
 הליענ לש השיקנ ושיגרת
.תרגסמה ךותב

 יוקינה תיקשב שומיש ידי לע .4
 תועיבט תא ובגנ ,®Tifosi לש םינידע םיביסמ היושעה
.תושדעהמ תועבצאה

렌즈 분리:
1.엄지와 검지를 이용해 프레임의 중앙 부분을 
잡으세요. 반대편 손으로 코패드쪽 렌즈의 
아랫부분을 잡으세요. 렌즈가 프레임에서 
분리되도록 부드럽게 당겨주세요. 

Note: 렌즈는 반드시 한번에 하나씩 차례로 교체해야 합니다.

렌즈 장착:
1. 렌즈 양쪽의 고정부분(돌출부)를 프레임 
끝부분의 홈에 끼우세요.

2. 렌즈의 중앙부분을 
프레임의 중앙 홈으로 
살며시 밀어 넣으세요.

3. 엄지를 사용하여 
프레임의 홈에 렌즈가 
끼워졌다는 것이 느껴질 
때까지 렌즈의 중앙부분을 
프레임 쪽으로 밀어 올려 주세요.

4. Tifosi의 극세사 주머니를 이용해 렌즈에 뭍은 
지문을 제거해주세요.

Note: 렌즈는 반드시 한번에 하나씩 차례로 교체해야 합니다.

響から十分に目を保護することができ
ます。通常の使用では、サングラスや保
護フィルターで十分に保護が可能です。
しかし、レンズが割れるような衝撃から
顔や目を保護することはできません。

保管について
TIFOSIサングラスを保管の際は、付属のケースに
入れ、気温が35° - 10° C.の場所で保管してくださ
い。 空調がない場所での太陽光への露出や、
車のダッシュボードの中など高温で密閉され
た場所での保管はお控えください。高温の場
所ではサングラス本来の機能にダメージを与
えます。レンズが傷付いた場合は純正のTIFOSI
パーツとご交換をおすすめいたします。

クリーニングについて
ぬるま湯と食器用洗剤でレンズを洗った後、清
潔な布で拭き上げてください。アルコールなど
の有機溶剤のご使用はお控えください。サング
ラス本来の機能が失われる場合があります.
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VÍDEO DE TROCA DE LENTE LINK QR 
NO VERSO

PORTUGUÊS

Obrigado por adquirir óculos da Tifosi Optics! Por 
favor, leia todas as informações pertinentes abaixo a 

respeito de sua compra recente.

PORTUGUÊS

      Limpeza e Manutenção: Use o saco de limpeza de 
microfibra para armazenamento e proteção. Se os óculos 
estiverem sujos, use o saco de limpeza para limpá-los. Se 
necessário, lave com sabão neutro e água morna. 
Recomendamos a limpeza e secagem regular para ajudar 
a manter as lentes.

Aviso Legal: Não é adequado para observação direta do 
sol ou fontes de luz artificial forte. A Tifosi Optics não 
recomenda que lentes coloridas sejam usadas para dirigir 
à noite. Os óculos Tifosi Optics atendem o padrão ANSI 
Z-80.3. Eles não são definidos como óculos de 
segurança, e não devem, de forma alguma, ser 
considerados como uma proteção contra o risco de 
acidente ou de ferimentos em caso de impacto com uma 
superfície dura. A(s) lente(s) deve(m) ser devidamente 
protegida(s) na armação em todos os momentos. Para 
instruções de troca de lente, consulte os detalhes acima 
ou acesse: www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-
changing-instructions

Lente RX: As lentes de óculos RX não devem ser 
removidas ou trocadas em nenhum momento.

Classificações: As lentes Tifosi Optics são 100% 
protegidas contra UVA/UVB e atendem os padrões US 
FDA Reg. 21 CFR 801.410 ANSI Z-80.3-2008 e EN ISO 
12312-1 de desempenho óptico e mecânico. Cada cor de 
lente tem uma transmissão de luz diferente; por favor, 
visite nosso website para ver o percentual de transmissão 
de luz para qualquer lente Tifosi Optics específica em: 
www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

Patentes: Para informações sobre Patentes da Tifosi 
Optics, por favor, visite: www.tifosioptics.com/patents

Garantia: Para informações sobre garantia nos Estados 
Unidos, por favor, visite: www.tifosioptics.com/warranty

Por favor, note que a garantia pode não se aplicar a todos 
os países devido às várias leis e regulamentos. Os 
clientes fora dos Estados Unidos podem entrar em 
contato com seu distribuidor local autorizado da Tifosi 
Optics.

Para obter uma lista de distribuidores autorizados 
internacionais, visite: www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-
buy/international-distributors

Uso e Cuidado
Uso e manutenção de óculos e óculos de sol

Uso
Os óculos de sol e �ltros de proteção TIFOSI protegem os 
olhos contra os efeitos perigosos e desagradáveis da luz solar. 
Todos os óculos de sol TIFOSI cumprem com os requisitos 
essenciais de segurança cobertos pela Diretiva Europeia 
89/686/CEE e suas alterações, e também são compatíveis com 
a norma EN ISO 12312-1. 

Marca
A identi�cação do modelo está localizada dentro da armação. 
O �ltro de categoria, conforme determinado pela norma 
europeia EN1836 e especi�cado na tabela abaixo, aparece na 
caixa dos óculos que você comprou. Quando várias categorias 
de �ltro estão presentes, elas identi�cam a classe de 
diferentes �ltros de óculos propostos (modelos com lentes 
intercambiáveis) ou se for óculos fotocromáticos, elas 
identi�cam os �ltros dos óculos da categoria em seu estado 
mais claro e estado mais escuro.

Termos de Uso
Não é recomendado usar óculos de sol durante a condução 
em condições de visibilidade reduzidas ou durante a noite. Os 
óculos de sol TIFOSI não devem ser usados para olhar 
diretamente para o sol, ou como proteção contra a luz de 
fontes de luz arti�cial, como lâmpadas de bronzeamento. A 
sensibilidade à luz e brilho, especialmente em iluminação 
forte, como a presença de neve, na praia ou no mar varia de 
uma pessoa para outra. No entanto, é importante considerar 
o fato de que as categorias de �ltros de iluminação 0 e 1 
reduzem apenas ligeiramente a luz solar no campo de visão, 
assegurando simultaneamente uma proteção su�ciente 
contra os raios UV. Em uso normal, os óculos de sol e �ltros de 
proteção oferecem proteção su�ciente. No entanto, eles não 
devem ser usados como proteção contra golpes ou impactos 
que poderiam quebrar os óculos, causando ferimentos no 
rosto e olhos.
 

Categoria de Filtro Descrição Uso Símbolo

0

1
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4

3

Óculos de Sol de 
Tom Claro.

Óculos de Sol para 
Fins Gerais

Muito Escuros, óculos de 
sol para �ns especiais. 
Redução muito alta da 

luz solar.

Redução muito limitada 
da luz solar.

Redução limitada da luz 
solar.

Boa proteção contra luz 
solar.

Alta proteção contra luz 
solar.

Proteção muito alta contra a 
radiação solar extrema, como no 

mar, em campos de neve, em 
montanhas altas ou no deserto.

Armazenamento
Os óculos de sol TIFOSI devem ser mantidos em sua caixa, a 
uma temperatura entre 35° - 10° C. Evitar a exposição ao 
sol sem ar condicionado em ambientes fechados, tais como 
no painel de instrumentos do carro, porque as 
temperaturas atingidas nestas condições podem dani�car 
a funcionalidade dos óculos. Se os �ltros solares estiverem 
gastos (ex. riscados ou opacos), recomenda-se substituir 
por peças de reposição originais genuínas TIFOSI. 

Limpeza
Use água morna e detergente líquido suave. Seque os 
óculos com um pano limpo e macio. Evite a utilização de 
solventes, tais como álcool e acetona, e de produtos 
químicos agressivos de limpeza, pois estes podem 
prejudicar a funcionalidade dos óculos.

Importado Para
Tifosi Optics, Inc.
1011 Industrial Blvd.
Watkinsville, GA 30677
Estados Unidos

    ת ירבע

 !Tifosi הקיטפוא לש םייפקשמ םתשכר יכ לע םכל םידומ ונא
 סחייתמה ןלהל עיפומה יטנוולרה עדימה תא וארק אנא

.הנורחאה םכתשיכרל

    ת ירבע

תירבע

:הקוזחת תודוא עדימו Tifosi יוקינ

 הקיטפוא לש םייפקשמ םתשכר יכ לע םכל םידומ ונא
Tifosi! ןלהל עיפומה יטנוולרה עדימה תא וארק אנא 
.הנורחאה םכתשיכרל סחייתמה

CE היושעה דבה תיקשב ושמתשה :הקוזחתו יוקינ 
 ,םיכלכולמ םייפקשמה םא .הנגהו ןוסחאל םינידע םיביסמ
 םימב ופטש ,שורד םא .םבוגינל יוקינה קיתרנב ושמתשה
 בוגינו יוקינ לע ץלמומ .ןידע ןובס תסימת םע םירשופ
.תושדעה לע הרימשל ,עובק

 רבעל הרישי הייפצל םימיאתמ םניא םייפקשמה :תולבגה
 הקיטפוא .םיקזח םייתוכאלמ רוא תורוקמ לע וא שמשה
Tifosi תגיהנל תוהכ תושדעב שומיש לע הצילממ הניא 
 ןקתל םימאות Tifosi הקיטפוא לש םייפקשמה .הליל
ANSI Z-80.3. יפקשמכ םירדגומ םניא הלא םייפקשמ 
 ינפב ןגמ לאכ םהילא סחייתהל ןיא ןפוא םושבו תוחיטב
 .השק ץפחב העיגפ לש הרקמב תועיצפו הנואת
 לכ תרגסמב בטיה תוחטבואמ תויהל תובייח (תו)השדעה
 תא ואר אנא ,תושדע תפלחהל תוארוה יבגל .ןמזה
 :ואר וא ןאכ תורכזומה תוארוהה
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions

.RX םייפקשמ תושדע ריסהל ןיא םעפ ףא :RX תושדע

 הנגה 100% םיקינעמ Tifosi Optics לש תושדעה :םינותנ
 21 ןקתל םאתהב תויתוחיטב ןהו UVA/UVB ינפב
CFR801.410 ANSI Z-80.3-2008 ו- EN ISO 
 .םיינכמו םייטפוא םיעוציבל ,US FDA לש 12312-1:2013
 ורקב אנא ;הנוש רוא תרבעה רשוכ שי השדע עבצ לכל
 לכל רואה תרבעה יזוחא תא תוארל ידכ ,ונלש רתאב
 -ב Tifosi הקיטפוא לש תיפיצפס השדע
www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

 -ב ורקב אנא ,Tifosi לש םיטנטפ תודוא עדימל :םיטנטפ
www.tifosioptics.com/patents

 ואר אנא ,ב"הראב תוירחא תודוא עדימל :תוירחא
www.tifosioptics.com/warranty

 לשב תוצראה לכב לוחת אל תוירחאהש בל ומיש אנא
 םילוכי ב"הראל ץוחמ תוחוקל .תונקתהו םיקוחה ןווגמ
.Tifosi הקיטפוא לש ימוקמה השרומה ץיפמל רשקתהל

 -ב ורקב אנא ,םישרומה םיציפמה תמישרל
www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-buy/international-
distributors

 יפקשמו םייטפוא םייפקשמ לש הקוזחתו שומיש
שמש

שומיש
 םייניעה לע םיניגמ הנגה יננסמו Tifosi שמש יפקשמ
  .שמשה ינרק לש תומיענ אלו תונכוסמ תועפשהמ
 תושירד לע םינוע TIFOSI לש  שמשה יפקשמ לכ
 קושה תייחנה ידי לע תוסוכמה תובושחה תוחיטבה
 םג םהו הלש תופסותה םע EEC/89/686 יפוריאה
 .EN ISO 12312-1 ןקתל םימאות

גתומ
 ןנסמ .תרגסמה ךותב םקוממ םגדה יוהיז
 יפוריאה ןקתה ידי לע עבקנש יפכ ,הירוגטקה
EN1836 תספוקב עיפומ ,ןלהל הלבטב טרופמו 
 תומייקש תעב .םתשכר םתוא םייפקשמה
 לש םיגוסה תא תוהזמ ןה ,תובר ןנסמ תוירוגטק
 תושדע םע םימגד) םיעצומה םייפקשמה יננסמ
 יוהיז ,םורכוטופ תיכוכז לש הרקמב וא (תופלחתמ
 ההכה וא ריהבה בצמה יפל השענ הירוגטקה
.םיננסמה לש רתויב

שומיש יאנת
 םע הגיהנ ןמזב שמש יפקשמ ביכרהל ץלמומ אל
 יפקשמב שמתשהל ןיא .הלילב וא תלבגומ תואר
 הנגהכ וא ,שמשב הרישי הייפצל TIFOSI לש שמשה
 ,המגודל ומכ ,קזח יתוכאלמ רוא תורוקמ דגנ
 דחוימב ,רוונסלו רואל תושיגרה .ףוזיש תורונמ
 םיה תפשב ,גלשב תואצמיה תעב ומכ ריהב רואל
 תחקל בושח ,רמאנה תורמל .םדאל םדאמ הנוש
 1 -ו 0 רואה ןוניס תוירוגטקש הדבועה תא ןובשחב
 היארה הדשו שמשה ינרק לע טעמ קר תוריבעמ
 הרטלוא) UV ינרק ינפב תקפסמ הנגה םיצורש תעב
 יננסמו שמשה יפקשמ ,ליגר שומיש תעב .(לוגס
 ןיא ,תאז תורמל .תקפסמ הנגה םיקינעמ הנגהה
 וא חור יבשמ ינפב הנגהכ םייפקשמב שמתשהל
 תועיצפל םורגלו רבשיהל םילוכי םהו רחאמ תועיגפ
.םייניעבו םינפב

ןוסחא
 םהלש הספוקב רומשל שי Tifosi שמשה יפקשמ תא
 הפישחמ וענמיה .10°C- -ל 35°C ןיבש הרוטרפמטב

 לע ומכ הרוגס הביבסב ריווא גוזימ אלל שמשל
 הלא םיאנתבו רחאמ ,בכרה לש םירישכמה חול
 תולגוסמה הלאכ תומרל העיגמ הרוטרפמטה
 תושדע םא .םייפקשמה לש תוילנויצקנופב עוגפל
 רבכו תוטורש ,המגודל) תויולב שמשה יפקשמ
 תוירוקמ תושדעב ןפילחהל ץלמומ ,(תופוקש ןניא
Tifosi. 

יוקינ
 .ןידע ןובס תסימת םע םירשופ םימב ושמתשה
 וענמיה .הכר יוקינ תילטמב םייפקשמה תא ושבי
 ןוטצאו לוהוכלא ומכ םיסיממ םירמוחב שומישמ
 ועגפי םהו רחאמ ,יוקינל םימילא םילקימיכמו
.םייפקשמה תוליעיב

:מ אבוימ
Tifosi Optics, Inc.
1011 Industrial Blvd.
Watkinsville, GA 30677

QR-LÄNK TILL LINSBYTESVIDEO PÅ 
BAKSIDAN

SVENSK

Tack för att du köpte Tifosi Optics-solglasögon! Var 
god läs igenom all relevant information härnedan 

beträffande ditt nyförvärv.

SVENSK

SVENSK

      Rengöring och underhåll: Använd rengöringspåsen 
av microfiber till förvaring och skydd. Om glasögonen är 
smutsiga kan de torkas av med rengöringspåsen. Om så 
behövs kan man skölja av dem i mild tvål och varmt 
vatten. Vi rekommenderar regelbunden rengöring och 
avtorkning för att bevara linserna i gott skick.

Ansvarsfriskrivning: Lämpar sig inte för direkt 
betraktande av solen eller andra starka ljuskällor. Tifosi 
Optics rekommenderar inte att färgade linser används vid 
nattlig bilkörning. Tifosi Optics-glasögon uppfyller kraven i 
ANSI Z-80.3-standarden. De räknas inte som 
säkerhetsglasögon, och kan på intet sätt betraktas som 
ett skydd mot olycks- eller skaderisk i händelse av stöt 
mot en hård yta. Linsen/linserna ska alltid vara ordentligt 
fastsatta i bågarna. Instruktioner beträffande utbyte av 
linser finns härovan, eller kan alternativt hittas på : 
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions

RX Lins: RX glasögonlinser bör inte tas ur eller bytas ut 
på något sätt.

Värden: Tifosi Optics-linser ger 100% UVA/UVB skydd 
och uppfyller kraven på optisk och mekanisk funktion 
enligt följande standarder: US FDA Reg. 21 CFR 801.410, 
ANSI Z-80.3-2008 och EN ISO 12312-1. Olika linsfärger 
ger olika ljusgenomsläpplighet; gå till vår hemsida för att 
ta reda på graden av ljusgenomsläpplighet för den 
aktuella Tifosi Optics-linsen: 
www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

Patent: Information om Tifosi Optics-patent finns här: 
www.tifosioptics.com/patents

Garanti: Information om den garanti som gäller i USA 
finns här: www.tifosioptics.com/warranty

Observera att garantin inte nödvändigtvis är giltig i alla 
länder beroende på diverse lagar och förordningar. 
Kunder utanför USA kan kontakta närmaste auktoriserade 
Tifosi Optics-leverantör.

En lista på auktoriserade internationella leverantörer finns 
här: www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-buy/international-
distributors

Användning och skötsel
Användning och underhåll av glasögon och solglasögon

Användning
TIFOSI-solglasögon och skydds�lter skyddar ögonen mot 
solljusets farliga och obehagliga inverkan. Alla 
TIFOSI-solglasögon uppfyller nödvändiga säkerhetskrav 
enligt det europeiska direktivet 89/686/EEC och dess senare 
tillägg, och motsvarar också europeiska standarden EN ISO 
12312-1. 

Varumärke
Modellen identi�eras genom ett märke på insidan av 
bågarna. Filterkategorin enligt europeiska standarden 
EN1836, speci�cerad i tabellen nedan, �nns markerad på 
lådan som innehåller de glasögon du köpt. När �era olika 
�lterkategorier är markerade betyder det att en grupp olika 
glasögon�lter kan användas (för modeller med utbytbara 
linser). Om det rör sig om fotokromatiska linser identi�erar 
kategorimarkeringarna glasögon�lternas ljusaste och 
mörkaste register.

Användning
Vi rekommenderar inte att man använder solglasögon vid 
bilkörning nattetid eller när ljusförhållandena är dåliga. 
TIFOSI-solglasögon bör inte användas för att titta direkt på 
solen, eller som skydd mot ljuset från andra starka ljuskällor 
som t.ex. solarielampor. Ljuskänslighet och bländningsrisk, i 
synnerhet i skarpt ljus som vid snö, på stranden eller till sjöss, 
varierar från person till person. Emellertid är det viktigt att 
tänka på att ljus�lterkategorierna 0 och 1 ger obetydlig 
solljusreduktion i synfältet, fastän de ger tillräckligt skydd 
mot ultraviolett strålning. Vid normal användning ger 
glasögonens sol- och skydds�lter tillräckligt skydd. De bör 
emellertid inte användas som skydd mot stötar eller slag, 
eftersom dessa kunde krossa glaset och ge skador på ansikte 
och ögon. 
 
Förvaring
TIFOSI-solglasögon bör förvaras i etuiet, vid en temperatur 
mellan 35 oC och 10 oC. Undvik att utsätta dem för solljus i 
slutna lokaliteter utan luftkonditionering, som t.ex. liggande 

Filter- kategori Beskrivning Användning Symbol
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4

3

Ljusfärgade 
solglasögon.

Solglasögon för 
allmän 

användning.

Mycket mörka 
solglasögon för speciella 

situationer. Mycket 
kraftig reducering av 

solbländning.

Mycket begränsad 
reducering av 
solbländning.

Begränsad reducering av 
solbländning.

Gott skydd mot 
solbländning

Extra gott skydd mot 
solbländning.

Mycket kraftigt skydd 
mot intensiv solstrålning, 

som till sjöss, på 
snötäckta ytor, på höga 
berg eller i ökentrakter.

på instrumentbrädan i en bil, eftersom temperaturen i 
sådana fall kan bli så hög att glasögonen inte längre 
fungerar som de ska. Om linserna verkar slitna (t.ex. om de 
har skrapmärken eller är ogenomskinliga) är det bäst att 
ersätta dem med genuina reservdelar från TIFOSI.  

Rengöring
Använd varmt vatten och ett milt �ytande tvättmedel. 
Torka glasögonen med en mjuk, ren torkduk. Undvik att 
använda lösningsmedel som sprit och aceton, eller 
aggressiva kemiska rengöringsmedel, eftersom 
glasögonen då kan sluta fungera som de ska.

Importerat för
Tifosi Optics, Inc.
1011 Industrial Blvd.
Watkinsville, GA 30677
USA

Not: Gözlük camları teker teker değiştirilmelidir.

Not: Tifosi logosunun bulunduğu cam sol göz 
camıdır.

TÜRK

Tifosi Optics gözlük ürünü satın aldığınız için 
teşekkür ederiz! Lütfen bu alışverişinizle ilgili 

aşağıdaki tüm ilgili bilgileri okuyun.

TÜRK

TÜRK

      Temizlik ve Bakım: Gözlüğü saklamak ve korumak 
için mikrofiber temizlik çantasını kullanın. Gözlükler 
kirlendiğinde, silmek için temizlik çantasını kullanın. 
Gerektiğinde, hafif sabun ve ılık su ile yıkayabilirsiniz. 
Gözlük camlarının uzun süre kullanılabilmesi için düzenli 
olarak temizlemenizi ve silmenizi tavsiye ederiz.

Feragatname: Güneş veya güçlü suni ışık kaynaklarının 
doğrudan gözlemlenmesi için uygun değildir. Tifosi Optics 
renkli gözlük camlarının gece araç sürerken kullanılmasını 
önermez. Tifosi Optics gözlük ürünleri ANSI Z-80.3 
standardına uygundur. Gözlükler güvenlik gözlüğü olarak 
tanımlanamaz ve sert bir yüzeyle darbe halinde 
oluşabilecek kaza veya yaralanmaya karşı koruyucu 
olarak düşünülmemelidir. Gözlük camları mutlaka 
çerçeveye doğru biçimde takılmalıdır. Gözlük camı 
değiştirme talimatları için, lütfen yukarıdaki bilgilere bakın 
veya şu adresi ziyaret edin : 
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions

RX Camlar: RX gözlük camları hiçbir şekilde 
çıkarılmamalı veya değiştirilmemelidir.

Koruma Değerleri: Tifosi Optics gözlük camları %100 
UVA/UVB korumalıdır ve ABD FDA Yönt. 21 CFR 801.410 
ANSI Z-80.3-2008 ve EN ISO 12312-1 standartlarının 
optik ve mekanik performansla ilgili hükümlerine 
uygundur. Her cam renginin farklı bir ışık geçirimi değeri 
vardır; Tifosi Optics gözlük camlarının ışık geçirimi 
yüzdelerini görmek için lütfen web sitemizi ziyaret edin: 
www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

Patentler: Tifosi Optics Patentleri hakkında bilgi almak 
için, lütfen şu adrese gidin: 
www.tifosioptics.com/patents

Garanti: Amerika Birleşik Devletleri için garanti bilgilerini 
şu adreste bulabilirsiniz: www.tifosioptics.com/warranty

Ülkelerin kanun ve yönetmeliklerinin farklı olması 
nedeniyle, bu garantinin tüm ülkelerde geçerli 
olmayabileceği unutulmamalıdır. Amerika Birleşik 
Devletleri dışındaki müşteriler kendi bölgelerindeki Yetkili 
Tifosi Optics distribütörü ile iletişime geçebilirler.

Yetkili Uluslararası Distribütörlerin listesi için, lütfen şu 
adresi ziyaret edin: www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-
buy/international-distributors

Kullanım ve Bakım
Gözlükler ve güneş gözlüklerinin kullanımı ve bakımı 

Kullanım
TIFOSI güneş gözlükleri ve koruyucu �ltreler, gözleri güneş 
ışığının tehlikeli ve olumsuz etkilerine karşı korur. Tüm TIFOSI 
güneş gözlükleri, 89/686/EEC sayılı Avrupa Direkti� ve 
değişikliklerinde öngörülen temel güvenlik şartlarını yerine 
getirmektedir ve EN ISO 12312-1 standardına uygundur. 

Marka
Model adı çerçevenin içinde bulunmaktadır. EN1836 sayılı 
Avrupa standardında öngörülen ve aşağıdaki tabloda 
belirtilen �ltre kategorisi satın aldığınız gözlük kutusunun 
üzerinde yazılıdır. Birden fazla �ltre kategorisi varsa, farklı 
cam �ltrelerinin sınıfı belirtilmekte (değiştirilebilir camlı 
modeller) ya da fotokromik gözlüklerde gözlüğün en açık ve 
en koyu durumdaki �ltre kategorisi belirtilmektedir.

Kullanım Koşulları
Gece veya görüş açısının düşük olduğu koşullarda güneş 
gözlüğü kullanılması tavsiye edilmez. TIFOSI güneş gözlükleri 
doğrudan güneşe bakmak için ya da solaryum ışıkları gibi 
suni ışık kaynaklarından gelen ışığa karşı koruma olarak 
kullanılmamalıdır. Özellikle karda, plajda veya denizdeki 
parlak ışıklar gibi ışık ve parıltılara karşı hassasiyet kişiden 
kişiye farklılık gösteren bir durumdur. Ancak, 0 ve 1 ışık 
�ltresi kategorilerinin görme alanındaki güneş ışığını çok 
ha�f azaltmasına karşın, UV ışınlarına karşı yeterli koruma 
sağladığını bilmek önemlidir. Normal kullanımda, güneş 
gözlükleri ve koruyucu �ltreler yeterli oranda koruma 
sağlamaktadır. Ancak, camı kırarak yüzde ve gözlerde 
yaralanmaya neden olabilecek darbe veya çarpmalara karşı 
koruma olarak kullanılmamalıdır.
 
Saklama
TIFOSI güneş gözlükleri 35° - 10° C arasındaki sıcaklıklarda 
kendi kutusunda saklanmalıdır. Arabanın ön paneli gibi 
kapalı ortamlarda havalandırma olmadan güneş ışığına 
maruz bırakmayın, çünkü bu koşullarda ulaşılan sıcaklıklar 
camların işlevine zarar verebilmektedir. Güneş gözlüğü 
camlarının yıpranması halinde (örn, çizilmesi veya 

Filtre Kategorisi Açıklama DIAMOND Sembol
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Ha�f Renkli Güneş 
Gözlükleri.

Genel Amaçlı 
Güneş Gözlükleri.

Çok Koyu, özel amaçlı 
güneş gözlükleri. Güneş 

ışığını çok yüksek oranda 
azaltma.

Güneş ışığını çok sınırlı 
azaltma.

Güneş ışığını sınırlı 
azaltma.

Güneş ışığına karşı iyi 
koruma.

Güneş ışığına karşı 
yüksek koruma.

Deniz, kar, yüksek 
dağlar veya çöl gibi 
yerlerde aşırı güneş 

radyasyonuna karşı çok 
yüksek koruma.

matlaşması), orijinal TIFOSI yedek parçaları ile 
değiştirilmesi tavsiye edilir.  

Temizlik
Ilık su ve ha�f sıvı deterjan kullanın. Gözlükleri yumuşak 
temiz bir bezle kurulayın. Alkol ve aseton gibi solventleri 
ve yoğun temizlik kimyasallarını kullanmaktan kaçının; bu 
maddeler camların işlevine zarar verebilir.

İthal Eden
Tifosi Optics, Inc.
1011 Industrial Blvd.
Watkinsville, GA 30677
Amerika Birleşik Devletleri

VIDEO CAMBIO LENTI QR LINK SUL 
RETRO 

ITALIANO

Grazie per aver acquistato occhiali Tifosi ! Si prega 
di leggere tutte le informazioni pertinenti qui sotto 

concernenti il tuo recente acquisto. 

ITALIANO

ITALIANO

      Pulizia & Manutenzione: Utilizzare il panno in 
microfibra per la pulizia e la protezione. Se i vetri sono 
sporchi, utilizzare il panno di pulizia per pulirli. Se 
necessario, lavare con sapone neutro e acqua tiepida. Si 
consiglia una regolare pulizia  per aiutare a mantenere 
pulite le lenti.

Non responsabilità: Non adatti per l'osservazione diretta 
del sole o forti sorgenti luminose artificiali. Si sconsiglia 
lenti colorate da utilizzare per la guida notturna. Gli 
occhiali Tifosi  sono conforme allo standard ANSI Z-80.3. 
Essi non sono definiti come occhiali di sicurezza, e non 
dovrebbero in alcun modo essere considerati come una 
protezione contro il rischio di incidenti o lesioni in caso di 
urto con una superficie dura. La lente (i) deve essere 
correttamente fissata nel telaio in ogni momento. Per le 
istruzioni del cambio delle lenti, si prega di consultare i 
dettagli di cui sopra o vai a: 
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions

RX lenti: Le lenti per occhiali RX non devono essere 
rimossi o scambiate in qualsiasi momento.

Valutazioni: Le lenti Tifosi  proteggono al 100% dai raggi 
UVA / UVB e sono conformi a FDA degli Stati Uniti - Reg. 
21 CFR 801,410 ANSI Z-80,3-2.008 e EN ISO 12312-1 
standard per le prestazioni ottiche e meccaniche. Ogni 
colore della lente ha una trasmissione della luce diversa;  
si prega di visitare il nostro sito per vedere la percentuale 
di trasmissione della luce per ogni obiettivo specifico. 
vedi: www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

Brevetti: Per informazioni sui brevetti degli occhiali Tifosi, 
prego visitare: www.tifosioptics.com/patents

Garanzia: Per informazioni sulla garanzia negli Stati uniti, 
prego visitare: www.tifosioptics.com/warranty

Prego notare che la garanzia non può applicarsi in tutti i 
paesi a causa di varie leggi e regolamenti. I clienti fuori 
dagli Stati Uniti possono contattare il proprio distributore 
locale autorizzato Tifosi Optics.

Per un elenco dei Distributori  Internazionali autorizzati, 
prego visitare: www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-
buy/international-distributors

Utilizzo e cura
Uso e manutenzione occhiali da vista e da sole 

Uso
Gli occhiali da sole Tifosi grazie a  �ltri protettivi proteggono 
gli occhi dagli e�etti pericolosi e sgradevoli della luce solare. 
Tutti gli occhiali da sole Tifosi sono conformi ai requisiti 
essenziali di sicurezza contemplati dalla Direttiva Europea 
89/686 / CEE e sue modi�che, e sono anche coerenti con la 
norma EN ISO 12312-1. 

Marca
L'identi�cazione del modello si trova all'interno del telaio. Il 
�ltro di categoria, come stabilito dalla norma Europea 
EN1836 e speci�cato nella tabella di seguito, viene 
evidenziato nella scatola degli occhiali acquistati. Quando 
sono presenti più categorie di �ltro, la classe
di vetro e  diversi �ltri proposti (modelli con lenti 
intercambiabili), o se si tratta di un vetro fotocromatico,  si 
identi�ca la categoria vetro dal �ltro più chiaro a quello più 
scuro.

Termini di utilizzo 
Non è consigliabile indossare occhiali da sole durante la 
guida in condizioni di visibilità ridotta o di notte. Gli occhiali 
da sole Tifosi non devono essere utilizzati per guardare 
direttamente il sole, o come protezione contro la luce  
arti�ciale come le lampade abbronzanti.  La sensibilità alla 
luce e abbagliamento, soprattutto in illuminazione luminosa 
come la presenza di neve, in spiaggia o in mare dipende da 
una persona all'altra. Tuttavia, è importante considerare il 
fatto che i �ltri di illuminazione categorie 0 e 1 riducono 
leggermente la luce solare nel campo visivo, assicurando 
su�ciente protezione contro i raggi UV. Nell'uso normale, 
l’occhiale da sole e �ltri di protezione o�rono una protezione 
su�ciente. Tuttavia, essi non devono essere utilizzati come 
protezione contro colpi o urti che potrebbero rompere il vetro, 
causando lesioni al viso e gli occhi.
 
Conservazione
Gli occhiali Tifosi devono essere mantenuti nella loro 
custodia, ad una temperatura compresa tra 35 ° - 10 ° C. 

Categoria �ltri Descrizione Uso Simbolo

0

1

2

4

3

Occhiali da sole 
tinta luminosa.

Uso standard 
Lenti da sole.

Molto scure, occhiali da 
sole ad uso speciale 

Elevata riduzione della 
lucentezza solare.

Protezione solare molto 
limitata.

Protezione solare 
limitata.

Buona protezione solare.

Elevate protezione 
solare.

Protezione molto alta 
contro le radiazioni solari 

estreme, come ad 
esempio in mare, sulla 

neve, in alta montagna o 
nel deserto.

Evitare l'esposizione al sole e senza aria condizionata in 
ambienti chiusi come sul cruscotto della macchina, perché 
le temperature raggiunte in queste condizioni possono 
danneggiare la funzionalità delle lenti. Se le lenti solari 
sono usurate (ad esempio, gra�ate o opache ), si consiglia 
di sostituirle con veri ricambi originali Tifosi.  

Pulizia
Usare acqua calda e detersivo liquido neutro.  Asciugare 
con un panno morbido e pulito. Evitare l'uso di solventi, 
quali alcol e acetone, e di prodotti chimici di pulizia 
aggressivi, in quanto questi possono compromettere la 
funzionalità degli occhiali.

İthal Eden
Tifosi Optics, Inc.
1011 Industrial Blvd.
Watkinsville, GA 30677
United States

Nota: Le lenti devono essere sostituite una alla volta.

Nota: La lente con il logo Tifosi è nella lente 
dell’occhio sinistro. 

Per rimuovere una lente:
1. Afferrare il centro del telaio con il pollice e 

l’indice. Con la mano opposta pizzicare la parte 
inferiore della lente vicino al nasello. Tirare 
delicatamente le mani da una  parte per 
separare completamente la lente dal telaio. 

Per installare una lente: 
1. Inserire entrambi le lenti negli angoli del telaio. 

2. Far scorrere il centro della lente su nella 
parte centrale nel 
telaio. 

3. Usando il pollice, 
applicare una pressione 
verso  il centro della lente 
�no a quando non scatta in 
posizione. 

4. Utilizzare il panno di pulizia Tifosi® in 
micro�bra, per pulire le impronte digitali nelle 
lenti.  

LINK-UL QR VIDEO DE SCHIMBARE A 
LENTILELOR AFLAT PE VERSO  

ROMÂN

Vă mulțumim pentru achiziționarea ochelarilor 
TIFOSI Optics! Vă rugăm să citiți toate informațiile 
corespunzătoare de mai jos cu privire la achiziția 

dumneavoastră recentă.

ROMÂN

ROMÂN

      Curăţare & Întreţinere: Folosiți săculețul de curățare 
din microfibră pentru depozitare și protecție. Dacă 
ochelarii sunt murdari, folosiți săculeţul de curățare pentru 
a-i șterge. Dacă este necesar, se clătește cu apă uşor 
călduţă și săpun. Recomandăm curățarea periodică și 
ștergerea pentru a ajuta la păstrarea lentilelor..

Precizări: Nu sunt indicaţi pentru observarea directă a 
soarelui sau pentru surse de lumină artificială puternice. 
TIFOSI Optics nu recomandă lentilele fumurii să fie 
utilizate pentru conducerea pe timp de noapte. Ochelarii 
TIFOSI Optics respectă standardul ANSI Z-80.3. Aceştia 
nu sunt definiţi ca şi ochelari de protecție, şi în niciun caz 
nu ar trebui să fie priviţi ca o ecran împotriva riscului de 
accident sau rănire în caz de impact cu o suprafață dură. 
Lentila (lentilele) trebuie să fie fixată (fixate) în mod 
corespunzător în ramă în orice moment. Pentru 
instrucțiunile de schimbare a lentilelor, vă rugăm să 
consultați instrucţiunile de mai sus sau să intraţi pe site-ul: 
www.tifosioptics.com/about/lens-changing-
instructions

Lentilele RX: Lentilele RX nu ar trebui să fie îndepărtate 
sau schimbate între ele niciodată.

Evaluare: Lentilele TIFOSI Optics au protecţie 100% 
UVA/UVB şi sunt în conformitate cu US FDA Reg. 21 CFR 
801.410 ANSI Z-80.3-2008 şi standardele EN ISO 
12312-1 cu privire la performanța optică și mecanică. 
Fiecare culoare a lentilei are o transmisie a luminii diferită; 
vă rugăm să vizitați site-ul nostru pentru a vedea 
procentul de transmisie a luminii pentru fiecare dintre 
lentilele TIFOSI Optics la:  
www.tifosioptics.com/technology/lens

Brevete de invenție: Pentru informații despre brevetele 
TIFOSI Optics, vă rugăm să vizitați: 
www.tifosioptics.com/patents

Garanţie: Pentru informații referitoare la garanția în 
Statele Unite, vă rugăm să vizitaţi: 
www.tifosioptics.com/warranty

Vă rugăm să luaţi în considerare că garanția este posibil 
să nu se aplice în toate țările, datorită diverselor legi și 
regulamente. Clienţii din afara Statelor Unite pot să 
contacteze distribuitorul local autorizat TIFOSI Optics.

Pentru o listă a Distribuitorilor Autorizaţi Internaţional, vă 
rugăm să vizitaţi: www.tifosioptics.com/where-to-
buy/international-distributors

Utilizare și îngrijire
Utilizarea și întreținerea ochelarilor de vedere şi a 
ochelarilor de soare 

Utilizare
Ochelarii de soare și �ltrele de protecție TIFOSI protejează 
ochii de efectele periculoase și neplăcute ale soarelui. Toţi 
ochelarii de soare TIFOSI îndeplinesc cerințele esențiale de 
siguranţă prevăzute de Directiva Europeană 89/686/CEE cu 
modi�cările sale, şi sunt, de asemenea, în concordanță cu 
standardul EN ISO 12312-1.

Marca
Identi�carea modelului se a�ă în interiorul ramei. Categoria 
�ltrului, astfel cum este stabilită prin standardul european EN 
1836 și speci�cată în tabelul de mai jos, apare pe tocul de 
ochelari achiziționaţi. Atunci când există mai multe categorii 
de �ltru, aceştia identi�că clasa diferitelor �ltre de ochelari 
propuse (modele cu lentile interschimbabile), sau dacă este 
vorba de o sticlă fotocromică, aceştia identi�că tipul de �ltru 
al ochelarilor în starea lor cea mai deschisă și respectiv cea 
mai întunecată.

Termeni de utilizare
Este recomandat să nu se poarte ochelari de soare în timpul 
condusului în condiții de vizibilitate redusă sau pe timp de 
noapte. Ochelarii de soare TIFOSI nu ar trebui să �e utilizaţi 
pentru privit direct către soare, sau ca protecție împotriva 
luminii provenind de la surse de lumină arti�cială, cum ar � 
lămpile de bronzare. Sensibilitatea la lumină și efectul de 
orbire, mai ales în lumină strălucitoare, cum ar � în prezența 
zăpezii, pe plajă sau la mare, depinde de la o persoana la 
alta. Cu toate acestea, este important să se ia în considerare 
faptul că tipurile 0 şi 1 de �ltre de lumină doar reduc uşor 
lumina soarelui în câmpul de vizibilitate, asigurând în același 
timp o protecție su�cientă împotriva razelor UV. În condiții 
normale de utilizare, �ltrele de protecție și ochelarii de soare 
oferă o protecție su�cientă. Cu toate acestea, ei nu ar trebui 
să �e utilizaţi ca protecție împotriva loviturilor sau 
impacturilor care ar putea sparge sticla, provocând răni la 
față și ochi.

Categoria de �ltru Descriere Utilizare Simbol
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Ochelari de soare cu 
un slab colorit.

Ochelari de soare 
pentru utilizare 

generală. 

Ochelari de soare cu 
destinație specială, 

foarte închişi. Un grad 
foarte mare de reducere 

a razelor soarelui. 

Reducere foarte limitată 
a rezelor soarelui.

Reducere limitată a 
razelor soarelui.

Protecţie bună împotriva 
razelor soarelui. 

Protecţie ridicată 
împotriva razelor 

soarelui.

Protecție ridicată 
împotriva razelor solare 

extreme, cum ar � la 
mare, pe zăpadă, pe 

munţi înalţi sau în deșert.

 
Depozitare
Ochelarii de soare TIFOSI ar trebui să �e păstraţi în cutia 
lor, la o temperatură cuprinsă între 35° - 10°C. A se evita 
expunerea la soare fără aer condiționat în medii închise, 
cum ar � pe bordul maşinii, pentru că temperaturile atinse 
în aceste condiții pot deteriora funcționalitatea ochelarilor. 
În cazul în care ecranele de protecție solară sunt uzate (de 
exemplu, zgâriate sau opace), este recomandat să le 
înlocuiți cu piese originale TIFOSI. 

Curăţare
Folosiţi apă caldă şi detergent lichid slab. Ştergeţi ochelarii 
cu o cârpă moale și curată. Evitați utilizarea de solvenți, 
cum ar � alcoolul sau acetona, precum și produsele 
chimice de curățare agresive, deoarece acestea pot afecta 
funcționalitatea ochelarilor.

Importaţi pentru
Tifosi Optics, Inc.
1011 Industrial Blvd.
Watkinsville, GA 30677
United States

Notă: Lentilele trebuie schimbate pe rând. 

Notă: Lentila cu logo-ul Tifosi este lentila de la 
ochiul stâng.

Pentru a îndepărta o lentilă: 
1.Prindeţi centrul ramei cu degetul mare și 

arătător. Cu cealaltă mână prindeți partea de 
jos a lentilei aproape de partea pentru nas. 
Trageți ușor mâinile până la separarea 
completă a lentilelor de ramă.

Pentru a poziţiona o lentilă:
1. Introduceți ambele lentile în colțurile ramei.

2. Glisați centrul lentilei în sus până la centrul 
tăiat în ramă. 

3. Folosind degetul 
mare, aplicaţi o 
presiune către centrul 
lentilei până când 
simțiți că se �xează în 
poziție pe ramă.

4. Utilizând săculeţul de curăţare din micro�bră 
Tifosi®, ștergeți toate amprentele lăsate pe 
lentilă.
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Para Remover uma Lente:
1. Aperte o centro da armação com seu polegar 

e o indicador. Com a mão oposta pince a parte 
inferior da lente, perto da peça do nariz. Com 
cuidado, afaste as mãos para separar 
completamente a lente da armação.

Para Instalar uma Lente:
1. Insira ambas as �xações da lente nos cantos 

da armação.

2. Deslize o centro da lente até o corte central 
na armação.

3.Com seu polegar, 
aplique pressão para 
cima do centro da 
lente até sentir o 
clique de encaixe na 
armação.

4.Usando o seu saco de micro�bra de limpeza 
Tifosi®, tire as impressões digitais das lentes.

Obs!: Linserna måste bytas en i sänder.

Obs!: Linsen med Tifosi-loggan är vänsterögats lins.

Borttagning av lins:
1. Fatta mitten på bågarna mellan tummen och 

pek�ngret. Med andra handen tar du tag i 
nederkanten av linsen, nära näsbryggan. Dra 
försiktigt isär händerna så att linsen helt och 
hållet separeras från bågarna.

Montering av lins:
1. Stick in linsens bägge ankar�ikar i bågarnas 

hörn.

2. Skjut in mitten av linsen i 
mittspringan på 
bågarna.

3. Använd tummen 
till att trycka mitten 
av linsen uppåt till 
dess du känner att den 
snäppt in på sin plats i bågarna.

4. Använd sedan din Tifosi® 
Micro�ber-rengöringspåse till att torka av 
eventuella �ngeravtryck från linserna.

Gözlük camını çıkarmak için:
1. Çerçevenin ortasından başparmağınız ve işaret 

parmağınızla tutun. Diğer elinizle gözlük camını 
burun parçasının yanından alt taraftan tutun. 
Ellerinizi ha�fçe farklı yönlere çekerek camı 
çerçeveden tamamen ayırın.

この度はTIFOSI製品をご購入いただき、誠に
ありがとうございます。 新しいサングラスの使用に
際し、下記の関連する注意事項をご一読ください

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS

日本語

日本語

レンズの取外し方法:
1. フレームの中央部を親指と人差し指でつまみ
ます。 反対の手で、レンズ下部のノーズピース
に近い部分をつまみます。やさしく両方の手
を反対方向へ引っ張り、フレームからレンズを
取外します。

レンズの取付け方法:
1. 左右両方のレンズ固定点を、フレームにはめ込
みます。

2. レンズの中央郊をフレームのセンターカット部
分に挿入します。

3. 親指を使い、レンズ中央郊をクリック音がするま
で上方向に押し込みます。

4. Tifosi®マイクロファイ
    バークリーニングバッ
    グを使用し、レンズに
    ついた指紋を拭き取
    ります。

LENS変化するビデオ 
右下のQR LINK

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS

鏡頭改變視頻QR鏈接右下角

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS

Huomautus: Tifosi-logolla varustettu linssi on vasen linssi.

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS

Huomautus: Tifosi-logolla varustettu linssi on vasen linssi.

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS

Huomautus: Tifosi-logolla varustettu linssi on vasen linssi.

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS

PORTUGUÊS

Huomautus: Tifosi-logolla varustettu linssi on vasen linssi.

ALTAR  /  LOGIC  /  LOGIC XL  /  SLIP  /  TALOS
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GÖZLÜK CAMI DEĞİŞTİRME VİDEOSU 
QR BAĞLANTISI ARKA YÜZDEDİR 
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Gözlük camını takmak için:
1. Her iki cam çentiğini çerçevenin köşelerine 

yerleştirin.

2. Camın ortasından 
çerçevenin ortasına 
doğru kaydırarak itin. 

3. Başparmağınızı 
kullanarak, camın 
ortasından yukarıya doğru 
baskı uygulayın ve çerçeveye tam olarak 
girdiğinde "klik" sesini duyun.

4. Tifosi® Mikro�ber temizlik çantanızı 
kullanarak, camların üzerindeki parmak izlerini 
silin.
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